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Issued:  January 23, 2009 James Simon Effective: February 23, 2009 
General Manager 

P.O. Box 67 
Macon, Missouri  63552 

P.S.C. Mo. No.1 Consolidated 
3rd  Revised Sheet No. B 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. B 
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. For All Missouri Exchanges 

Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 
  Sheet No. 

 Title Page ……………..………………………………………………………………….  A 

 Table of Contents ………….…………………………………………………………….  B 

 Subject Index…………………………… …………………………………………….… C 

 Waivers of Statutes and Commission Rules……………………………………………C.1 (N) 

 Local Exchange Service Tariffs………………………………………………….…… D-E 

 Local Exchange Boundary Maps………………………………………………………....3 

 Local Urban Base Rate Area Maps……………………………………………………….4 
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CANCELLED 
February 23, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

YI-2009-0537



Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation P.S.C. MO. NO. 1 Consolidated 
4th Revised Sheet No. C 

Cancelling 3rd Revised Sheet No. D 

Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Sheet No. 

Title Page ……………………………………………………………………………. A 

Table of Contents …………………………………………………………………… B 

Subject Index ………………………………………………………………………… C 

Local Exchange Service Tariffs ……………………………………………………. D-E    (C)

Local Exchange Boundary Maps ………………………………………………….. 3

Local Urban Base Rate Area Maps ……………………………………………….. 4

Issued: May 12. 2016 Effective: June 11, 2016 
Issued By: Kirby Underberg, General Manager 

P.O. Box 67 
Macon, Missouri 63552 
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Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2016-0317
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Issued:  May 22, 2012                                 James Simon                           Effective:  July 1, 2012 
                                                                     General Manager 
                                                                     Macon, MO  63552 

                                                                                          P.S.C. Mo. No.1 Consolidated 
  4th   Revised Sheet No. C 

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. C 
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.                                                            For All Missouri Exchanges 

Section I 
 
 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

 
Subject Index 

                        
 

     
           Sheet No. 
   
  Local Service Rates              D 

   

Tax Statement               E     

   

Customer Provided Equipment             F 

   

Exchange Calling Scope               G        (T) 

   

Exchange Area Maps, each exchange            3     

   

Base Rate Area Maps, each exchange           4 

   

 
   

 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0759 

CANCELLED 
June 11, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2016-0317 



CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
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JI-2012-0759



											



Issued: July 27, 2023 Effective: August 26, 2023 
Ryan Johnson, President and CEO

1213 E Briggs Drive 
Macon, MO 63552 

CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORPORATION PSC MO. NO. 1 CONSOLIDATED 
2nd Revised Sheet No. C.1 

Canceling 1st Revised Sheet No. C.1 
Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

WAIVER OF STATUTES 

Pursuant to Law, the applicability of the following Missouri statutes have been waived for 
the Company: 

Statutes 

392.280 RSMo. Depreciation Rates 
392.290 RSMo. Issuance of Securities 
392.300 RSMo. Transfer of property, ownership of stock 
392.310 RSMo. Stock and debt issuance 
392.320 RSMo. Stock dividend payment 
392.330 RSMo. Accounting Requirements, proceeds of sales 
392.340 RSMo. Reorganization 

(N) 

(N)

FILED
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Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation P.S.C. MO. NO. 1 Consolidated 
1st Revised Sheet No. C.1 

Cancelling Original Sheet No. C.1 

Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

Held for Future Use (C) 

Issued: May 12. 2016 Effective: June 11, 2016 
Issued By: Kirby Underberg, General Manager 

P.O. Box 67 
Macon, Missouri 63552 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2016-0317
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Issued:  January 23, 2009                              James Simon                           Effective: February 23, 2009 
General Manager 

P.O. Box 67 
Macon, Missouri  63552 

                                                                                          P.S.C. Mo. No.1 Consolidated 
  Original Sheet No. C.1 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.                                                            For All Missouri Exchanges 
Section I 

 
 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

 
 

 
WAIVER OF STATUTES and COMMISSION RULES 

Pursuant to Law, the applicability of the following Missouri statutes and Public Service Commission 
rules have been waived for the Company: 
 
 
 Statutes 
 
392.280 RSMo Depreciation Rates  
392.290 RSMo            Issuance of Securities 
392.300 RSMo            Transfer of property, ownership of stock 
392.310 RSMo            Stock and debt issuance 
392.320 RSMo Stock dividend payment 
392.330 RSMo Accounting Requirements, proceeds of sales  
392.340 RSMo Reorganization 
 
 
 Rules 
 
 
4 CSR 240-3.550 (4) and (5)(A) held order records, quality of service reports 
4 CSR 240-32.060 engineering and maintenance 
4 CSR 240-32.070 quality of service 
4 CSR 240-32.080 service objectives and surveillance levels 
4 CSR 240-33.040(1)-(3), (5)-(10) billing and payment standards 
4 CSR 240-33.045 charges on bills 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
YI-2009-0537

CANCELLED 
June 11, 2016 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2016-0317 



P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated 
     15th Revised Sheet No. D 

Cancels 14th Revised Sheet No. D 
For All Missouri Exchanges 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.   Section I 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: May 3, 2017 Kirby Underberg Effective:  June 1, 2017 

General Manager 
1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67 

    Macon,  MO  63552 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

GENERAL 

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for one month and 
entitle the subscriber to an access line and messages to all stations within the calling 
scope of the exchanges as listed on Sheet F. 

Rates: 

Touch Button Access Line: 

Business One Party $20.00 

Residence One Party $20.00 

When any municipality, other political subdivision or local agency or government, 
imposes upon the Company any license, occupation, or other similar charge or tax 
applicable to service by the Company to the customer, or imposes a charge or tax based 
upon a percentage of gross receipts, net receipts, or revenues from sale of telephone 
service by the Company, the charges for local service to customers within such 
municipality, other political subdivision or local agency of government shall be 
increased by an amount equal to each such customer’s proportionate part of any such 
charge or tax, and such amount shall be shown separately on the customer’s bill. 

 (I) 

 (I) 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2017-0231
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P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated 

                                                                    14
th

 Revised Sheet No. D 

Cancels 13
th

 Revised Sheet No. D 

For All Missouri Exchanges 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.                                                                                                 Section I 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

Issued: April 20, 2016                                 Kirby Underberg                               Effective:  June 1, 2016 

                     General Manager 

                       1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67 

                                                                   Macon,  MO  63552  

 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

 

GENERAL 

 

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for one month and 

entitle the subscriber to an access line and messages to all stations within the calling 

scope of the exchanges as listed on Sheet F. 

 

Rates: 

 

 Touch Button Access Line: 

 

  Business One Party  $18.00 

 

  Residence One Party  $18.00 

 

When any municipality, other political subdivision or local agency or government, 

imposes upon the Company any license, occupation, or other similar charge or tax 

applicable to service by the Company to the customer, or imposes a charge or tax based 

upon a percentage of gross receipts, net receipts, or revenues from sale of telephone 

service by the Company, the charges for local service to customers within such 

municipality, other political subdivision or local agency of government shall be 

increased by an amount equal to each such customer’s proportionate part of any such 

charge or tax, and such amount shall be shown separately on the customer’s bill. 

 

 

  

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 (I) 

 

 (I) 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 (D) 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2016-0275

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2017-0231



P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated 
                                                                    13th Revised Sheet No. D 

Cancels 12th Revised Sheet No. D 
For All Missouri Exchanges 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.                                                                                              Section I 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: October 22, 2014                                James Simon                        Effective:  December 1, 2014 

General Manager 
                  1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67 
                                                                     Macon,  MO  63552 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

 
GENERAL 

 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for one month and 
entitle the subscriber to an access line and messages to all stations within the calling 
scope of the exchanges as listed on Sheet F. 
 
Rates: 
 
 Touch Button Access Line: 
 
  Business One Party  $16.00 
 
  Residence One Party  $16.00 
 
When any municipality, other political subdivision or local agency or government, 
imposes upon the Company any license, occupation, or other similar charge or tax 
applicable to service by the Company to the customer, or imposes a charge or tax based 
upon a percentage of gross receipts, net receipts, or revenues from sale of telephone 
service by the Company, the charges for local service to customers within such 
municipality, other political subdivision or local agency of government shall be 
increased by an amount equal to each such customer’s proportionate part of any such 
charge or tax, and such amount shall be shown separately on the customer’s bill. 
 
 

  
   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 (I) 
 
 (I) 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0175 

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2016 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2016-0275



P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated 
                                                                    11th Revised Sheet No. D 

Cancels 10th Revised Sheet No. D 
For All Missouri Exchanges 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.                                                                                                 Section I 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:   March 28, 2013                                        James Simon                          Effective:  June 1, 2013 

General Manager 
                  1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67 
                                                                     Macon,  MO  63552 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

 
GENERAL 

 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for one month and 
entitle the subscriber to an access line and messages to all stations within the calling 
scope of the exchanges as listed on Sheet F. 
 
Rates: 
 
 Touch Button Access Line: 
 
  Business One Party  $14.00 
 
  Residence One Party  $14.00 
 
When any municipality, other political subdivision or local agency or government, 
imposes upon the Company any license, occupation, or other similar charge or tax 
applicable to service by the Company to the customer, or imposes a charge or tax based 
upon a percentage of gross receipts, net receipts, or revenues from sale of telephone 
service by the Company, the charges for local service to customers within such 
municipality, other political subdivision or local agency of government shall be 
increased by an amount equal to each such customer’s proportionate part of any such 
charge or tax, and such amount shall be shown separately on the customer’s bill. 
 
 

 (T) 
  
 (T) 
   
  
 
 
 
 (I) 
 
 (I) 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0417 

12th Revised Sheet No. D 
Cancels 11th Revised Sheet No. D 

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0175

dodsoj
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P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated 
                                                                    10th Revised Sheet No. D 

Cancels 9th Revised Sheet No. D 
For All Missouri Exchanges 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.                                                                                              Section I 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: May 22, 2012                                      James Simon                                  Effective:  July 1, 2012 

General Manager 
                  1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67 
                                                                     Macon, MO  63552 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS 

 
GENERAL 

 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for one month and 
entitle the subscriber to an access line and messages to all stations within the calling 
scope of the exchanges as listed on Sheet F. 
 
Rates: 
 
 Touch Button Access Line: 
 
  Business One Party  $13.00 
 
  Residence One Party  $13.00 
 
When any municipality, other political subdivision or local agency or government, 
imposes upon the Company any license, occupation, or other similar charge or tax 
applicable to service by the Company to the customer, or imposes a charge or tax based 
upon a percentage of gross receipts, net receipts, or revenues from sale of telephone 
service by the Company, the charges for local service to customers within such 
municipality, other political subdivision or local agency of government shall be 
increased by an amount equal to each such customer’s proportionate part of any such 
charge or tax, and such amount shall be shown separately on the customer’s bill. 
 
 

 (T) 
  
 (T) 
   
  
 
 
 
 (I) 
 
 (I) 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0759 

___________
______________11th Revised Sheet No. D

Cancels 10th Revised Sheet No. D

CANCELED  
June 1, 2013  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0417



CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0759
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Name of rssi.:.ing CO=?Orat.ion Commu::i.::y '!JtfmYCutaw@rfJ 
Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

Missouri School Discount.Program 

1. A discount from standard monthly rates for local exchange busines 
service may be allowed in connection with service furnished throug 
the Missouri School Discount Program, pursuant to the Vid 
Instructional Development and Educational Opportunity Program, 
enacted by the Missouri State Legislature. 

2. Upon the customer's request, a discount of twenty percent (20%) fr 
standard monthly access line rates may be allowed to education 
institutions within the Company's certified area, as determined • 

3. 

Paragraph 3, following. 

An educational institution shall be defined either as an accredit 
public school, or an accredited private school which is tax exern 
pursuant to 26 u.s.c. § S0l(c) (3). Persons operating home school 
as defined in§ 167.031 RSMo, shall not be eligible for this scho 
discount program. Private schools must be accredited by either t e 
Missouri Chapter of the National Federation of Non-Public Schoo s 
Accrediting Association, Independent Schools Association of t e 
Central States, North Central Association of Colleges and School, 
and/or the University of Missouri-Columbia. Public Schools must 
accredited by the Department of Elementary and Secondary Educati 
for the State of Missouri and/or the North Central Association 
Colleges and Schools. 

4. The qualifying discount will be permitted only on the local exchan e 
access line. All other features, ancillary services or option , 
relative to the particular service, shall continue to be billed 
the appropriate tariffed rates. 

S. The qualifying discount will be permitted only where the predomina 
use is providing educational and instructional programs and fort 
educational institutions' administrative use. The discount is n 
allowed to residential complexes associated with the institution. 

6. In addition to meeting the qualification specified in Paragraph 3 
preceding, an eligible customer must sign an affidavit certifyi g 
that the qualification is met. The affidavit will be retained n 
file with the Company. 

7. The customer should request to receive the discount on all subseque t 
additions of eligible services which are ordered. There will be o 
additional affidavits required. 

8. The following local exchange services are 
under this program: 

-Flat Rate, business one-party service. 
*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

DATE OF rssu::: __ 1_2~11_7~/~9~6,__,,_ ____ _ 
month/day/year 

eligi~n {1~(ID discou t 

ISSi:.JED BY William J. Biere, General Manager, P.O. Box 470, Buck.lin, ID 6463] 
name of officer title address 
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• 

• 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. 
All Missouri Exchanges 

P.S.C. MO NO. I Consolidated 
Original Sheet No. D-3 

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF 
~ECEtV1:1' 

JUNO 5 2000 

DISCOUNTS FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES NiU. PUBUC SERVlCE CO,tiiM 
PARTICIPATING IN THE FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE PROGRAM 

1. Discounts on the intrastate services offered through this tariff will be available to 
eligible schools and libraries. A school or library will be eligible to participate in 
the discount program if it receives funds from the Federal Universal Service Fund. 

2. The level of discount available will mirror the discount percentage level available to 
the school or library through the Federal Universal Service Fund program. The 
discount will be applied against the intrastate service rate otherwise applicable under 
this tariff. The discount only applies to the extent funds are available to the eligible 
school or library, through the Federal Universal Service Fund. 

Issued: June 10, 2000 William J. Biere 
General Manager 
P.O. Box 470 
Bucklin, MO 64631 

FllLED 
JUL 15 2000 

MISSOURI . . 
Public Service Comm1ss1on 

Effective: July 15, 2000 
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FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1 Consolidated 8th {~t SHEET No. E 
Revised 7 

1 Consolidated 7th ~} E CancclHng P.S.C.MO. No._ ____ ___ __ \ Revised SHEET ~o. __ 

Chari ton Vallev_. Tel en .. hone CorP_. . All Missouri: Exchanges~=-
__ _;,;,.;,..:.----,,-.-.......,.---=-"'---.,..,...--..!;....1 ----For-------:::---"'~"~' ~·~;;..;..:"~~~•~~~•~•~• b~, ~• c~, n~,-"~ 

Name o( Issuing Corporation s~iT;nunty,• :ro~n\&rj,C!~i.,C. IU/ 

r----------------~--..!....• _...,.,...._____,,...,,,..._l 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF~ UtC 1 198 7 I\ 

! .. . __ .. .... I 
ANY LICENSE TAX, GROSS _ .,, __ 'l1VI., ■ -~~-.. ,._,&_ "DDr, l.:IK' • • -" 

FEE, IEVIED BY NlY oF WE AOOVE MJNICIPALITIES tj f'i.9Jli!f'.SaJ¥.>WG~, nissio'l 
'IHE l\OOVE RATES AS A SEPARATE ITEM. ~ - ----- --- ·---

•Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change PubJh. se,vit.-e to nmrssu 1 

DATE OF ISSUE-0 .... E..,,..Q._· ...,.1-.,:.:2:'--.. .;.;19:..:::8'--"'-:/ ______ oATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1988 
month day year --m---o~nlrTh--=-d..,..;a..;.ay:.......;,y_e_a_r_ 

ISSUED BY Robert E. Wright General ~1anager Bucklin, no. 64631 
name of officer title address 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
01

/0
1/

20
24

 - 
TA

-2
02

4-
01

48
 - 

JI
-2

02
4-

00
63



													



• 

• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1 Consolidated 8th ~} SHEET No._f_ 

Cancellfng P.S.C.MO. No 1 Consolidated 7th { ~} - -------y--~-~- Revised _SHEET ~o. 
F 
Pl 
FZ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corr. All Missouri Exchanges 
-----::-:---:-::-'--,--;,;:....a...---:-:--~---For---~:------,--=---=-----

Name o{ Iss uing Corporation Community, Town or City 
Section -1.~ r::, a'-' nn,-,. ........ - · -, 

------,.-.:.:I ri"\:.:..1;.;;1 2..;::..,l:..,::.Lii,!..!.i.::::.:2~flul!.!:lr/~J ::i::::.:::ill=-l-, 

l. 

-
------'L=O::...::CA=L~EX:.:.;C~H:.:.AN=GE.:::....:S::.;E::.R:.:.V.::.IC:::.:E::......:T:.:.:A:.::R~IF:..:F:..:S:..;!1--_ - ·· - - ~· , ' -.,, 

! 

t ... '. • '"" \ 
Upon~~ to:•=~~/ a~~;• 
cxmnect ·custaner-owned insb:uments to O UlYy.., a:•~, ~idfmoe . ( 

1-,,...., • .,.v,...,,,,.-.rro 4' il 'ti ~ :J"~'\jvf&l TIISSIO!I or ~1IleSS ............... ":I .... ~ac l. es. --~------- ··-+---

2. A customer desirin;J to oonnect a.istaoer provided 
instruments tot.he tele{ilone network ll1lSt make ai;:plication 
to the ocmpany. '1he custaner shall provide the- follOlllin] 
infomation regardin;J the· custaner-provided equipnent: 

3. 

a. The type and manufacturer of each item of 
gramfathered equipnent or 

b. '!he registration number arrl rimer equivalence of the 
registered equipnent. 

Installation c::h.Mges are applicable tot.he installation to 
the demarcation point as reflected • elsewhere in this 
tariff. 

4. '!he Telephone Company shall not be responsible for the 
installation; operation or naintenance of custaner-provided 
equipnent. 

5. Upon notification fran the con:pany that the custaner­
provided equipire.nt is causin;J or is likely to cause harm, 
the customer shall make sudl chan;Je as is neoessai:y to 
rem:,ve such harm. Failure to make such change will result 
in clisconnection of servioe until such change is cxmpleted 
to the satisfaction of the canpany. 

•Indicates new rate or text 
+ Indicates change 

I 
I J,f\ N O 1 1988 I 

PnbllL ~eML'l! t;ou11111s: '""; 
.. _ ... _ 

DATE OF 1ssuE.1.10~E..3"-C:....· ..i,,;1.,:!,,8_1~98.:.7.:...... _____ oATE EFFECTIVE 
monlh day ye or 

ISSUED BY Robert E. Wright 
name of officer 

General ~fanager 
tiUo 

January 1, 1988 
month day year 

Bucklin, Ho. 64631 
add r e ss 
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P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated 
      1st Revised Sheet No. G 

Cancels Original Sheet No. G 
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.  For All Missouri Exchanges 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: May 22, 2012  James Simon  Effective:  July 1, 2012 

General Manager 
 1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67 

 Macon, MO  63552 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

EXCHANGE CALLING SCOPE 

Local exchange service provides for unlimited calling within the boundary of any one 
Company exchange, and unlimited calling from local exchange service subscribers in 
any one Company exchange to local exchange service subscribers in another Company 
exchange.  The Company exchanges are Atlanta, Bevier, Bosworth, Bucklin, 
Bynumville, Callao, Clifton Hill, DeWitt, Ethel, Excello, Forest Green, Hale, 
Huntsville, Jacksonville, New Boston, New Cambria, Prairie Hill, and Salisbury. 

 (T) 

 (T) 

 (D) 

 (D) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0759 
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CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0759



F"CRM NC. 3-2ND REVISED 

i P. S. C. MO. No ........................................... . 

.......... ~~~ .... l ~::1:;dl ~ SHEET No ....... ./.. ................ . 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO.:No ................ 1-................................ . 

C ~~~J~!?A.~Y. ~:1.-:1-.~.Y. ... ::C:~.!~P.ll:??~ ... <:;.?.1:".P.?.:l" at ion 
NIIIne of Issuing Corporation 

............. )13..t....1 :e:r:e~' i SHEET No .......... L ......................... . 

For .......... : •• A~4i:.I1,taJ;,;:.;~te;sT~r.0~·ciJ--··········•"RECEiVED 
Section I j 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 
j :i m i;_. < . .t.l 382 I Ill,:... .... u 
t 
! l\'\l.;;.~OU1 I 

GENERAL. I Public Service C :>mm. 
-·•--

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of on~,,,pionth 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to_all.:JilBons, 
in ·exchanges, bearing the designation: • ~-----

' 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions 

Business $ $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business Residence 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Tuiifa pre,rloualy filed on this page ar ◄ e now found or.i 
P. s. c. Mo. No. 1 w ~ l ~ [DJ -~Sheet No. I D 

for all exchanges. 
n ! i r 1 - ~ 1s2 
I \V 1.-4 ... ,;::; . 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

*Indicates new rate 
~u· 1 'L'" ~"E '{l ",.. Cu 1 • • • "''I ' u I\., l\ I ..,i:. ,~· JJll~;,j m 

+ Indicat811 change 

DATE OF ISSUE ... J~.u-P..e~. 6.,. ... JS.2.;r·............ DATE EFFECTIVE .... A~g.~.fl>.t..#.t.~9.~.?. .............. , ........ .. 
• lion •• ,a;ay Yeu Month Da:, Year 

/4~eneral Manager Bucklin, Missouri ISSUED ..... .-.. ,................................................................................. . ........................................ . T • L • 5~}~ (9ftieer 'title Addreh • .. • • • .. • • "" • ·" .... " • • • .. " • .. • 

. _.,.,,-., -- ~ 
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I 

. . , .. 
P. S. C. MO. No..._ __ I 

___ _!~-~--{ ::'!:}sHEET No..._.:;;;z;__ __ 
, • rnAll Previous Schedule a CancelUng P. S. C. MO. N""o.:.: ________ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporatlou 
! Original I • 2 -----~~ { SHEET 'No-,_....__ __ _ 

-~ :iii.m;-oii .. u1q Oorponiln 

For Atlanta, Missouri -------·;::::::;;;:::::=::;:;;;==~
1 CommunttF, T-,i or.Cl~-

5eCtlOU I \ RECE~VEO 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

RA res (Rorat) \ ,, ~;ssou:u 
OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE AREA, But Within the Exchange Atu.!ubllc. Service Ccmm~ 1-

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per 

Business Residence 
A. Swi,tchlng. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 

members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for; rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and mamtains the 
instrument 

D, Where the company owns and maintains .the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the in-strument 

1- -----

E, 
To.rWo prevlouol,y fl!cd ::>n tblo page ore UC' f!t iolmd on 

P. 5. C. Mo. No. 1 
li&~ifo~Sbect No. i . E 
for o.11 c>:ehanneo. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•tecUcat• new nt. 
+IDdlcata ebana• 

AUG 1- 1962 

PU:JLIC SEiiVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF 1ssu~J....L~-:~-- DATE EFFECTIVE _AUJ?us.t. . .]. .. .19.62. _______ ·---· 
• ~~~~67 y.,., .. Mon'th Da,, Yeu 

IBSUBD BY T. L.· e mon _____ _g~_~er~ M~~~~!..___ ___ B~klln., Jl.tlssouri 
Name of Offku Tltle AddNa• 
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FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. ___ 1 _____ 4~t;;.:;h=---{;~!Y(} SHEET No. 3 
Revised ---

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No~_1 ____ ---'3-"-r-"-d--{~»ik} SHEET No.___..l._ 
Revised 

__ c_ha_r~1~·t_o_n_v~a~1_1_ery_T....,,.el_e_p_h_o_n~e_c_o_r_p_. ___ p0r __ A_t_l_an",t~a~,~=~Mi~·=s,so,.,..,ur~.~~i
7 
••• rrrt-r.::,~-,..,~-,~· __ 

Name of Issuing Corporation \I. Cofltlts~l5"5¥} ~ [Qjity ~ 

EXCHANGE AREA MAP 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

~ 

I IVI ~::iUUKI •. 
[!U'.)lic Service Commis~ic ~ 

DATE OF ISSUE AuguSt l, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1978 
pi(/ .,month day yea;/ , month day year 

ISSUED BY~~ d.£,~ral Manager Bucklin, Mo 
~ name of o cer title address 

, ; I 

::,-;/i<?~p~---'·~ 
u. 

• I 
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FOltM NO. It P. 8. C. MO. No. 1-Consolidated --{:=lsRDT No. __ 
4 __ _ 

(D 

co. 

aJ 

Cancelllnr P. S. c. MO. No, ___ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name cl Inulns Col'l:Xlrat!on " 

--{Original }SHEET No•~---
Revised 

For Atlanta, Missouri 
Community, Towu or Cit:, 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

-----B 

RECEIVED 
1519Pif, ____ __ 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSlOr 

(D 

(D 

(D 

N, 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE April fs;" 1964 
month clay ,...., month clay ir-

ISSUED BY ___ T_. _L_. _s_e_lm_on_----=~"""7"""=-:::,---G-e_n_er_a_l_M_a_na_g=:-:e=r ___ B_u_c_k_l_i_n,~M~i:.=s-=.s-=-ou:::.:r:..:i=----
nam• al offle•• t:ltle addNH 
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m 

CD 

m 

RECEIVED 

15196~---

rvice Comm. 

m 
C t.. CJ • 

DC 
DL . LJ 1'£ , 

m 

CD 

N, I 

·--1 .... -----B ......_. ___ B ........., __ _____.. __ - ~- _l ..._t ---B __ __,J 

CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 

SCALE I"= 600
1 MISSOURI 535 

BASE RATE AREA OF ATLANTA TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY 

REVISED 3-~64 OWN. av : B.L,W. DATE : 
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f"DRM ND, 3-:ZND REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No ... 

...... }:n.~ ...... 1 ~f~~I t SHEET No ........... L ............ . 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ............................ L .................. .. 
....... J~.~ ............ 1 ~~~edl t SHEET No ............... J ..................... .. 

Bevier, Missouri 
For ................................. --o;~~i."ti;;;··-r;;;;;·;;r·oiti·(·:.:.;.::.-:· .............................. .. 

Section I RfC}"!'lf~D ,_ . 
962 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE I II I! I , ... (") <# 

,.,...,. .. •- V 

GENERAL. MJSSOU;. 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are .for the period of <>n#mohtli':lrvic..i C 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, -- --~.~ 

in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

' 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions 

Business $ $ $ $ 

Residence 

I 

Business Residence 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Tari.ff• prevloualy: filed on this page arc now found on 
P. S •. C. Mp. N9. 1 . Wul ~ [DJ ~Sheet No. le D 
for all exchan!leS. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 14 u t:i J. -- 1932 

*Indicates new rate FU3L'C SEt-1fl"'r co)•·r.1~·\I 
+ Indicate• change 

1 •• vl.. ;,1,,1 vv! 

• DATE OF ISSUE . .I·uZe ... 2.~9.19 .. ~¢1. ....... 2 ....... DATE EFFECTIVE .......... Ai+g.\J!i?J.J.a.J.9.~.~ ................. . 
~onth I) :;./ Year Month Da;,- Yeal' 

~ ~ /2 ,,. 
ISSUED B'f,'J'l ... ~·L····--s·~lm·M:t-1·············:··G.ene.ral .. Manae:.er........... . ............ .Buc.klin, ... Mis.e.o.u.r.t ................... . 

.L • • c '-mtme of Offu1er r'itle Adib:e• 
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e, 

P. S. C. MO. No--L 

, .. .. 
~.~ .. . __ .Js.t ... _ .{ :::t~sBEET No ___ .... 2 __ _ 
:',· ' ., : Caneellins P. 8. c. MO. No~.vion a Schedules 

Chatlt..on.Yalley Telephone Corporation 
N-• of Jania. Oorl>ontfOD 

---·····-··- { :~::
1.f SHEET No.. 2 

For_».~Jd.ex.,. .. .Mis.s.au.r.L ___ _ 
Commu11ltJ', Town or£!.t7 .. 

Section I I -· ~~\/tn 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

RA TES (Rural) l 
•jl;:-i r.. u J~t>2 

M!;;iSOU!11 
AREA. But Within the Exchange ref!Jblic Service Comm. 

A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

E. 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment fol'. rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

Rate p&r 

Business 

Tariffs previousl1y filed on this page are no\11 found on 
P. S.,C •. Mo.,No •. 1 
~Sheet No. X E 
for all exchanges .. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

Residence 

$ 

AUG 1- 1962 

Pi13UC SE.!WlCE COMi.JilSSlOi 

•Jndle•tea ..-Rte 
+I11dlcate1 chann 

-

DATB or~ssuBI ~~- !~ .2___ DATE EFFECTIVE Aug_1:1:~_Lh_l.?.~-~---··-·-· 
Da,; Y.-r MOD.th Da,- Yeu - . 

rssum BY L...L-S..e.lrrum___ ______ __g_~~~!._M~nager_ Bucklin, Missouri 
NUiie of Otflev Title AcldN .. 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
01

/0
1/

20
24

 - 
TA

-2
02

4-
01

48
 - 

JI
-2

02
4-

00
63



·• 

• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1 3rd {~} SHEET No. 3 ·--------------- Revised ·--'--

CancelUng P.S.C.MO. No __ l ____ 2_n_d __ {~ SHEET No._3 _ 
Revleed / 

Charlton Valley Telephone Corporation Bevier Exchange Area 
--~~---,.----.::----n------For----=---~---,,,...-----......,.~..----Name of laeulnc Corporation Community. Town or Clt1 

.!, .•• ✓ 
*Indicates new rate or tat 
+Indicates change 

i ISSUED B ' 

-~, 

n 

..... 
• ! ~ ., ' ., .. . .. 

- • .,\,, .,jj, ,; ... . \ , . . . 

Macon County 

JUN - 8 1984 

MlSSOURI 
blic Service Cammi 

' ' . :~ 
... 

~nQJ~JID 
JUL - 8 1984 

n 

·io .I 

etv\ce Commiss n 

General Hana er 
title 
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FORM NO. II P. s. c. MO. No. 1 Consolidated --{ =}smmr No •. ___ 4 ___ _ 

Canee1Un1 P. S. C. MO. No. ___ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name at IHulns Col'JX)r&tlon 

BASE RATE 

,-
' ., 
I 

.. ·f•·· . ' 
'• ,. ' 

\ 

i ' 
I 
' 

\ 

' 
I 
l 

i 
r 
' 

i 
' \ 
I 
; 

I 

' 
-

·--

..-L-

' 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 
&D01:lt.h da:r ,._ 

{
Original }SHEET No. 

--- Revised -~----

For Bevier, Missouti 
Community, Town or Cttr 

AREA MAP 
. 

-

~;;;.;.V11.fu.'t• 

N ----· 
RECEiVED 

i MAR 15 1964 
: Ml.:)~OURI 

~ 
' 

Pvblic Servk:.e Comm, 

, 

-

i 

f~lf[{)) 
APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMlSSIQfi 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964 
mouth iLQ ,.._ 

ISSUED 8 y __ T_._L_._S_e_l_m_o=-n...;.._ ___ -:-=--G,.....e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_a_g_e_r_-:-:-:-.-----Bu_ck_li_·n_,_M_,o-=-. ___ _ 
-• ol at:aoer· tttl• MldreH 
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( I SCALE 1"': aoo· '1 CHARITON VALLEY TELE PHONE CORP. 

~-L ·. · L.11 .. L. 
---·--------

lD MISSOURI 535 'J I BASE RA TE AREA OF BEVIER TOWN I • 
.I FINLEY ENGl" EERING COMPANY LAMC.R, MO. 

8 arv isrn '-"""" OWN BY. B. L .W. DA TE . 12 ° 26 -~ 

-----·"------------'----------~·- · 
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• 
F"CRM NC. 3-2ND REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No .................. L ...................... . 

.... 2.nu .......... l~ f sHEET No ......... ~ ............... . 
1. 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No .................................................... . 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation . ...... Jf?..L ......... l =If SHEET No ....... J .............................. . 
•••••••••• ............... ii'~~··;,·1~~i~i'.··o~~~~;;ti;~ ....................... .. ( -· • (i'-~· · 1rn-

For ......... :6.os.w.o.r.th ...... Mi.s..s.0.1.u:.i. .................. .,,~.r.•,.;.;.:;,.,.;f .. ;;.(i 
Community, ToWll or Oit,-

Section I I 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE ~ 

.,. •• ,..,..,......, \i,#;.~J: 

J Pubffc Servic.:l Cc i-.:n. 
GENERAL. 

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found OI 

P. S. G. Mo. No. 1 
~ Sheet No. ll D 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Indicates new rate 
+ Indicate• oha.nge 

Extensions 

Residence 

$ 

$ 

AUG 1- 1f 32 

DATE O~ISS .J\L~y.6-,... ... ..... ........ DATE EFFECTIVE.A.ug.u.s.t .. l:, ... 19.6l ......................... . • r ..t:. a Year Konth Da:, Yeu 

ISSUED vr..: .. b-.•... s.~.im.P.P. ...................... G.~!?:~.~~l.M.~~~g.~~.... . ............... :J?..gc;:.lsl.t1,1L.M.~~.~.l?.l:l;;J ................ . 
:Name ot Ot!loer ~tie Addreaa 
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P. S.C. MO. No,.....___..;;c.I _____ _ 

____ J.!>_L _____ .{ ~==-}SHEET No, __ 2 ___ _ 

a 
W' Cha_riton Valley Telephone Corporation 

cancellingP.S.C.MO.No.All Previous Schedulet: 

=It SHEET Nv.o--=Z:.-----

1• 

Nam• of IHulns Corp.,....tlon 
Fot .. -.B.a.s.w.o.clh..,--Mls.s.o, ........ _.·...._ _______ _ 

Communlty • Tcnm DI' CitJ' 

Section I c­
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

RATES (Rural) 

l 
I 1-.cva:nn:u l 

I JUN 2 8198~ 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE 
M!SSOU:U l 

AREA. But Within the Exchange Aiea. Public Service c~m~ :..__! 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

A. Swi-tching. Where the pole line a~d all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits' 

B. Company Owned. Where the com1any owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and m:aintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 1 

D. Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

E. 

Rate per 

Business 

$ 

Ta.rlffs prevlouolv flleu ou tblo pa.30 are no N found on 
P~ S. c·. t10~· No. 1 
~ Sheet No~ ix E 
for ell e:tc,n.naes. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•1na1cat• new rate 
+lndle•te• chan1a 

Residence 

t\UG l.., 1962 

DATE OF ISSgE J -~ . .,,-··r··· ·.,;;;-· ~ DATE EFFECTIVE .A!l,g.us.t..L .. .19fi2. ___ ,.._ ·-·····-· . 7- /, D~ • konth Da:r Yeu 

ISSUED B~ ."'L. Se • • General Manager_._________ Bucklin, Missouri. 
Name of Offlcn Title Ad49a1 
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• 

----------

P.S.C.MO. 'No .. __ 1c.--___ .::.l~st=---- ~l~ffl tf SHEET No. 3 
t-Revised ----

1 

FORM NO. ra 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No._ __________ {Original} SHEET No. 3 
Ki¥~ ----

C_h_ar_i_t_o_n.,,.,,..v_a_l_l_e~y=-=-T_e~l_e~p~~~o_n~ec.......::c~o~r~p~.;;.._-----For---"'B~o~s~wo~r~rw·t~ti~~~:r~=M~·x~•r;:;-~s~~~o~:-~c~i~1n++:r.:i~·~r.::-..~-.,..--;;J ___ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation CRm~¥_t@j,_l~,T~9 ·e,r ~i~ 'I 

Sect;i.on 1 I, 

.. UL 1 rJ l'.:l1ti ________________________ ..;:... ___ _ 
EXCHANGE AREA MAP 

• • I. ,c 

. •..-■ !··: • , m 
~--7· l -:.-;..1ilr"!:• ::t;;;;;.:";.;·:;;;·!...ll:,;.• ·;:.•..-.,1 ~:'----~~ 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+ Indicates change 
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NT£ I{ e p 

.!:\~ 

LI l)IJ I: 

+ 

11 rurnu.:; ;)erv1ce t.,ur111111~~1u111 
l.- .. ~"l~-'.-,.,;c;:;.- .;;.~-· ;d'Ffl%f'--l 

_ __...._,,-,--....;,.;_.;;;..;;..;...;;;._ ______ oATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1978 
month day year 
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1 Consolidated 
FODI NO. 12 P.S.C.MO.No. ___ _ __ J Ori&'inal }sBEET No., __ 4 __ _ ~---Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No,, ___ _ ---{Original }SHEET No. Revised •-----

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name al. Inulns Corp,:,ratlon 

For_----=B~o~s~w~o~r~t~h~,c-=.M~i~s~s~o~u~r~i'--=------­
cQD'.lmunlt:,, Towu or Cit:, 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

2.o 

-~! 
JC. 

aJ 

8 - RECEIVED I MAR 15 1964 

I Ml.>SOURI 
Pvblic Service Comm. 

·-···-- J 

i~ 

CD 

......-----s 

~ 

PUBLIC SERVlCE COt.fl 1.s:s!ON 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 
month da:, ,. ... 

DATB EFFECTIVE _ _;;A=p;;..;;r:,.:;:i=l----=el S::....,z.....-al=9=6....;.4 __ 
month up ll9U 

T. L. Selmon General Manager Bucklin, Mo. 
~SSUBD BY-------------,~a--,-------------:-:i"~;-,--_-------"-....... ----11&111e r4 aatar' .. _ addr•• 
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
Ml SSOURI 535 

SCALE 1"=600' 
BASE RATE AREA OF BOSWORTH TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 

REVIS[O 3-6-64 OWN. BY: B.L.W. DATE: _12-30-63 
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F"ORM NO. 3-2HD REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No .............. .I . ........................ .. 

......... Znd ..... j~~I} SHEET No ............ l.. .......... .. 

- Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ..................... l ............................ . 

Char.iton .. V..alle.'f .. T.e.le:oh.o.ne ... C.o.r.p.o:r..a.tion 
Name of IMui11g Oorporo.tion 

...... J.S..t... ......... 1 ~fs:'} SHEET No ....... ~ ............................. .. 

B kl· M • • 1 - - -~ 1 n -
For .. ·s·!~ii~·:t···--··o!!!u~~~fowu·o~ioiti" .... REC::\rED""· 

f 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

N,1~sou:u 
GENERAL. Public Scrvico C~:n ,. 

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 

Tariffs previously filed on this pa_ge ar1~ now found or 
P~ s1. C~. Mo. No.l • 
~She~t No. k D 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

*Indicates new rate 
+ Indicates change 

Extensions 

$ 

Residence 

$ 

1-\UG 1 - , 982 

~,.f'L'C sr,..,.,l"r 1 
• w • c.m. vi.:. CO,.l.:11.)Sl )i~ 

,,,:,--? 
DATE OF ISSU~ne ... Z¼?..1~2. .. ~........ DATE EFFECTIVE .... A.µg_µ_~.tJ1..J9.~.~ ....................... . 
~ ltlo~~~-· :r«onth Do.:r Yev 

ISSUED BY.T .... ~L .... SelmP.A ....................... .9..~.~~?:.~~-·¥~.~-~g-~.~. . ........... ~::~~-~.~~.~ ... ~.~s.~~uri Name ot Ott!cer Title Ad~ .............................. . 

' 
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I. 
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·-

P. S. C. MO. No._, __ _..,.!·-----

________ JJ?_L_{ ::=:i}sHEET No...____2 ___ _ 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. NoAll....Er..e..v.lQ.us Schedules 
j Originalt 

Cha,.riton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name of I11uln• Corporation 

--------------i ~~SHEET No- ....... z..._ __ 

For _____ f}..ucklin, Missouri 
S t

. Com11111nlt7, TOW!l Ol' Cit7• - .• ::

0

-

e c ton .L \ oEf\::,\f~,. 
I\ uL,U "- \ 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

RA TES (Rural) 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE 

M:;;.!:)QU!lt 
1 Public Scrvit'<l Comm, 

AREA, But Within the Exchange.A'.rea.------

A. 

B. 

c. 

D. 

E. 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

Switching. 'Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment fo"I; rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

Rate per 

Business Residence 

Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found on 
P. 5. C. Mo. No. 1 
~Sheet No.XJ. E 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 
0 

•Indlcat .. new rate 
+l•<llc .. tc. chan11:e 

AUG 1- 1962 

PU3UC SER:llCE coi'li.1l::iSI0N 

Bucklin. Missouri 
Addrftf 
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------

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No._"'"""1 _______ _.;;8..,;;;t=nh 
l fff!& ffll-

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No 1 7th {~ SHEET No. __ ------------=:..t Revised f. 
Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation Buckl n JUL 1 0 1979-

---~;-----.-;;---=---::::,----:,-,-------For----------...,......---=-----
Name of Issuing Corporation C mmuni~y f ity 

DA TE OF ISSUE July 12, 1979 
month day year 

ISSUED BY tf..t.ui: C: il,M.~. 
nam f o fleer 

Robert E. Wright 

mmtssion 

1979 
. y year 
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FOUi NO. 1:1 P.S.C.MO.No. __ l_C_o_n_solidated --{ = }smmr No. ___ 4 __ 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ ---{Orlainal }SHEET No 
Revised ------

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name Gt Iuulnir Col'P'<>ra.tlon 

For_-'B~u=c:.:k::.l~i.,_,·n~,'-="M""-'i"-'s"-'s,.,o"-"u"-"r;,a,i~___,,=-------­
coirunun1ty, Towu or Cit:, 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMi~ISSI~ 

MAR 15 1~ 
Ml.:>SOLiKI 

Public S•rvke C4 

DATE OJ' ISSUE __ M_a_r_c,...h_l.,..5"'-, _1_9_6_4 __ _ DATE EFFECI'IVE April 15, 1964 
month d&:, :,...r month ~ yeu 

ISSUED BY __ T_._1_._s_e_l_m_o_n ____ --:,....,,,,,--:----G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_a_,,.g'-e_r= ____ __;B~u:::..c:::.::l:.:.:d:=..:i=-;n~,~M=-=o::..:•:..__ 
-• c,t otan1• title &ddra• 
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SCALE 1" ,500 ' 
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CHARITON VAL LE Y TEL~PHONE CORP. 
MISSOURI 535 

BASE RATE AREA OF BaCKLIN TOWN 

FINL EY ENGINEERING COMP4NV LAMAR ,MO. 

OWN av : B.L ,w. I DAr J : 12 - 30-63 
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-
l'"DRM ND. 3-2ND REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No ..... 

.......... i.ii.d .... ~~1 ( SHEET No ........ l ............... .. 
Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ................... J ........................... .. 

Cha.r.i.t.o.n .. .Yalle.y_: ... T.e.ltto.h.o.n,;LC.o.¼.p.9.:+..ation 
Name of Issuing d'orporatfou 

..... J,§.L ......... ~ =:1 i SHEET No ............ .! .......................... . 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 
.. 

A•,.:·ccl,'"ll ~ 
,-;.._,...,..., .rw ·"- I 

GENERAL. i Fu!Jli~ ScN~': ~.c~::'. :_ _ J 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the periodof one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Tarlffs previously filed on this page are now found 011 

J?. s. C. Mo. No. l 
~ Sheet No. iJ D 

for all exchanges . . 
Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Indicates new rate 
+ Indicates cb.ange 

Extensions 

Residence 

DATE OF~SSUE.! ~~~ ... .... }9..6 :..... ............ DATE EFFECTJVE.A.ugu.!:!.tJ, ... .+9$.? .......................... . 
· o a Year Month Da:, Year 

. ✓ • 

ISSUED BY .. 'l'.: .. ln ..... S.eJm.9.P: .................... Q~~~.~~LM~~~g~.t'...... . ......... ~.~-~~~~~-~ _Missouri 
Name of Officer Title • •• Ad~~~ .................................. . 
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P. S. C. MO. No, ____ __...._ __ _ 

____ ..J.s.t_i=}sBEET No, .... _...,2.__ __ 

Cancellintr P. S. C. MO. No►All Brevi.0ua Sch.edule1 

•- Char.U;s:m Va!ky :rel~hone Corporation 

J Original t 2 
-----------7 .fte•iwl f SHEET No, _____ _ 

Name of I■-uinl' Col-pell'&t.lon 
For ____ .,Byuumville-r-ML.s~,,._ _____ _ 

Community, 'roWD or Clt7 --·~-

Sec ti On I ! '. Ri:r:::.,::n 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 1 

RATES (Rural) 
!, 
l M!SSOU:ll 

RA TE AREA. But Within the ExchanglAFe'a~Uc Se':i:: Ccmm:_ i-~ OUTSIDE THE INITIAL 

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per 

Business Residence 
A. Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by '------!-----­

members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other Hne equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

D. Where the company QWns and maintains the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the imstrument 

E. 

Tariffs previously filed on this page are no,~ found on 
p. S·. G1• Mo. No. l 
~ Sheet No.xi E 

for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•111.diet.tet. 'l!.11'\lJ ntAl 
+Indleau:• chanire 

AUG 1- 1962 

" ~•:J'!~ DATE EFFECTIVr:~~~~~t 
1

• l~t:~-------y:~---

• L. S~ General Manager Bucklin. Missouri 
Name of Officer Tltl• Addr•• 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
01

/0
1/

20
24

 - 
TA

-2
02

4-
01

48
 - 

JI
-2

02
4-

00
63



• 
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• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No., __ 1 _____ 4t_h __ {~R:JU )f SHEET No. __ 3_ 
Revised 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No._l ______ 3_rd ___ {~} SHEET No. 
Revised ---

3 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. F Bynumvil-le-,-M~ssouri:-. -=-~o 
- ---------------------- Or----''-----:::-,:-...,..;'-:-:-,=-.,-::::-,..,,,,.-,.,,-.,;,,-,~,,.,...,...,,.,.-_;;..-Name of Issuing Corporation Co,rimi.i~itY,,l[,ow:ri'o~/<I:ltyuJ II 

~~· ..... 
( 
., .... z, : 

section 1 Ut LS ~ LS U V LS l_llj R 

----------------'

11 

_ _,,....,.~•:.,L 1;.31978 t 
EXCHANGE AREA MAP ~ 

" " I 1v11 ;);)VU m a 

~ Pu:llkwSer..,iice .Comm;'. sion~ 
~~+.-,"'".f""F~~~~F""~f=c:.-=r= ~ -

.... •- -· 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

1978 

t~~~ ... ~~,~~-!1.1ssmn '. 
EFFECTIVE Septeiiilier 17·197s 

month day year 

General Manager Bucklin, Missouri 
ISSUED B ~.../-a..:tliw=S-~;:.._...c::::._-4,"'"'~#-:zt....?--------,t1·.::.,tl_e _____ .:..._d,...,d...:.:...::..=::.::.._ 
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IPOIPI NO. tt 1 Consolidated P. S. C. HO. No. ___ _ 

Caneellln1 P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ 

Chari t on Valley Te l ephone Corporation 
Ne11le ot IHulnc C..a,pontloo 

F Bynumville, Missouri 01' __ ..:__ ___ -<----~------ --
CommunltY, ToW11 or City 

BASE RATE ARRA MAP 

,-.. I 

c 'j\~,,,.-vd\~ 

' 

RECEIVED 

MAR 15 196~i 

-

-

DATE Oll' ISSUB _ _ M_a_r_ch_l--'s .... ,'--l..:..9_6_4 __ _ 
IDOllt.b day y-

8 . 8 
~ 

·:2 

(J! 

ID 
" 

~ 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

MJ.:>SOURI 
Public Service Comni . -

m 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964 
11>oatla dep ,-

ISSUED BY _ _ T_. _L_._s_e_l _mo_n ______ --=--=---:-- - G_e_n_e_r_a_l_l-_1a_n_a..:;g;.,.e,_r ____ B_u_cl_< l_ i_n...,!1~ M_o _. __ _ 
- cl oltlNr. iiiie a44r•• 

i 
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
MISSOURI 535 

SCALE 1°=600' BASE RATE AREA OF BYNUM VILLE TOWN 
FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR, MO. 

DWN. BY: B.L.W. I DATE'. 12 - ,27 -63 
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F"DRM Nil. 3-2ND REVISEIJ 

P. S. C. MO. No ....... . 

Cha.:r.iton . .V.alle v ... Te.le:oh.o.ne ... Co.r.p.o rat ion 
Barne of 1'sul11g Oorp~tion 

GENERAL. 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Tariffs previously fil~d on this page a e now found on 
P. S·. C. Mo. No. l 
~Sheet No.XK D 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

=l<Indicates new rato 
.+- Indica tea ohange 

Extensions 

Residence 

f\ 1; r, 1 '"' 1' ·~2. I.._., ~ + • IV 

DATE OF ISSUEJ~i.6.,~i . ........ ...... DATE EFFECTIVEAug.1.+.1;,J. . .l., ... 19.6?. .......................... . 
~ _ £ _d ear Month Da:r Yea:r 

ISSUED BY .. ~ ... J,(. .. s~.lro'.Q .. : ......................... G.e.ne.;t;'.al.Ma.nag.er .................... .'e.u~.l~UP.-.mi~.~.~9.!•P::.i ............... . 
Bame of Officer Title Addreas 
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• 
P. 8. C. MO. No ______ _l 

j·0rifbtalt 
______ W __ ) Re,isecl \SHEET No 2 
CaneeWnc P. s. c. MO. N~ll Prevlous Scnedules 

Ch~tlton V~J!ey Telephone Corporation 
----1 ~:~::lt SHEET No, __ ""'2 __ _ 

Nam• of IHWDS Con,ont.loa 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE I 
!, - ••• ' ., ~ I\JIVL. 

RATES (Rural) 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE I lvtssou:i1 
Public Servlc:u C"m:n 

AREA, But Within the Excbange~Area:---- . -.--::·.:._'. _ . 

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per 

Business Residence 
A. Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 1----- - 1-----­

members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial s:ate area limits $ 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
lnmument 

D. Where the company owns llnd maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

E. 
Tarlifs prcvlouoly filed on this page are no~ found on 

p. s. c. Mo. No. 1 
~ t)hect No. :iec E 

for a.ll exchan~ee. 

Discounts applyill(l to above rates. 

•111dfe•ta ..,, rate 
+laclle.tQ eban .. 

DATB OF ISSUE ~~~6. •• .. 
,.. ~ ~ 'Y Yeu 
';J-<: ,. ~ 

ISSUED BY ~m-&&--------~A-AA#A.:P---~--
·-~ "N'"am•ofOfflon ----•- ••-•-t.trtTe 

AUG I - 1962 
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FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No .. ___ l ____ _...;;2;.;..:n..::.d __ {~»jlK} SHEET No. 3 
Revised ------

Cancelling P .S. C.MO. No.__l _____ l_st __ { ~=~~~}-~~-~:-~:--~~-
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. a • Qi) fr= 171) r2 n "\117 f'2 l(P 

----,-------,:-=---,----,,,------.;;._----FOr--...;c...;a_l_l~a_o.;_:_,~~-M;.;;.;..1~Si5.;c::.;.;;;O~U~~~i.1...;1l_r_'~l.....,.,Y~l~---1~lli..-l-41_ 
Name of Issuing Corporation Commuritty;-i.'own or Ciey" C-' 11 ' • 1, 

section a !\ 

_____________ E_X_CHAN __ G_E_AREA ___ MAP ____________ l...;'/',:.;;!.;..'.~;...:.:'.JUf~i 

*Indicates new rate or ta't 
+Indicates change 
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FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No., ___ 1 _____ 2 __ n __ d ____ {<mci»~ l SHEET No .. _...;.3_ 
Revised f 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No • .__l _____ l_s_t __ {~:.L:HE_~,-~~-~I 

Ch • t 11 l rri-, rz..J 011 P 1
7! nq rc~- ifll ari on Va ey Telephone Corp. F Callao, :1 Missouri-~ 1 ;::: \ r, 1 , 1f 11 ,1 ----,-.,---.....,,.-=----=----,-.------- or---==:;:::.::~,.:.::.::~=:::;:.:,::;;..;..;......,_.:..:...:~......,..u.:.,:-....!1.-

Name of Issuing Corporation Community;-1.'c:rwn~or Cify·" '--' ll 
I • il 

Section;;I ~ 

EXCHANGE AREA.MAP 

I rw·r;1r·1~-~;i.; f ,--•~•~o- 'r 
I . , ·, . . ,. , 
L f~ 

*Indicates new rate or text ii :L r L ~ 
+ Indicates change ~ _____________________________ ...,..,,,,,_,...,.,. ___ , _______ __,~ 

If Pti~'rii~"' r~·1r!f.•,r. ,..,,.. . ·'"i"'t ... : .... ,.._· i 
, 'L.1.!.~ vt";1\.,1 .... , • .. .1·,J!1J1i1l:::::,IOO:; 

__ __,_ __ l_,_1_9_?_8 _____ DATE EFFECTIVE-~septe.mher?, .. ,1.rl97.tLA 
month day year 
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• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No .. ___ 1 _____ 2_n_d __ {~»lll:} SHEET No. 3 
Revised --

Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No.___l _____ l...;s_t __ { Chdgimit o 3 

__ C_ha_,r~i_to_n_v~a~l_le~y;-T~e_l~ep~h_o_n~e_C~o_r~P~·---For·--::C~a~ll~a~o~ 
Name of Issuing Corporation Co 

/' .. ,. 
,:"i. ;·~) _ n_j 

*Indicate' '/L__[ _(r.,bn! .. ;:-ii\;""' 

+Indicate ' • ' 
I 

DATE OF 1sY 
:; 
~ 

ISSUED BY.,.. 

EXCHANGE AREA MAP 

;'r·. ·:.,,. . . 
., 

rt ",. 

Section,, 

l 
ccmnr1ss1on 't 

~l 

~~nl'f 
19i8 I 

J?1m~~s~w'.J 
day year 

Missouri 
address 
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1 Consolidated FOUi .NO. It P. S. C. 110. No. ___ _ --{::J.SJIBE'I'No. __ 4 __ 

Caneellln.g P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ 
{

Original }SHEET No. 
-- Rn~~ ·-----

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation For Callao, Missouri 
Name ol. lHul11s Corp1>ratlon -------,C,.:..om_m_u_n_lt:v-, =To_'l!'A_or-Cl=t-y _____ _ 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

1------_ -_ -_ -_ -_-----------------_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -----===-=--------1 

CD 

r-r--,z--,5,,...,,,_ ___ B _____ ___, 

CL 4 l=NC.: 

APR 15 1964 

PUBUC SERVlCE COMMlSSlON 

RECEIVED, 

MAR 15 19 4 
Ml~OURI 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 DATE EFFEC'l'IVE April 15, 1964 
JD.oath day ,._. inouth dai, ,,_ 

ISSUBD BY __ T_._L_._s_e_l_m_o_n ___ ~-=-=---,--G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_a....:g:...e_r....,..,.,.,,_ ___ B_u_c_k_l_i_n.:.'~M_o_. __ _ 
name ot cdllur' 1:tCI• acldl-aa 

I 
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- T. CD 

,•~~~ 

~m ~nl ---8--
~ ~ u, Q 

~~.~ ;:======================'):!::.\ 
~(~~~-
~~ 

::::---J. 

CJ) 

', 

,I):: 

__ ...__ ____ 9 

.__ ___ _._...___B __ ..., 

SCALE I 
11

=600
1 CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 

MISSOURI 535 
BASE RATE AREA OF CALLAO TOWN. 

F\NLE'Y ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 

REVISED 3-6-64 DWN. BY: B.LW. DATE'. 12 31 -63 
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l"'ORM HD. 3 - 2NO REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No......... . . .r ........ . 

.......... ~~A ... 1 ~~1·} SHEET No . .. .I ... ............... .. . 
Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ..... .. ... ................. ! ............. ......... . 

C.ha1:.it.o.u . .V.:alley. .. T.e.l.~.ph.9'!:i.~ ... G.9.r.P.o ration 
lf&JH ot lMv1■¥ Corporation 

....... ...... ls.t ...... 1~:tl SHEET No .... .... ...... } .................... . 

For .. C.litJP.n.JiiU., .... Mis.s.our.i ................... ................................ . 
Commult7, 'tcnro er Oit7 

Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVIC~ 

GENERAL. 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 1 -- •••• - -··,. -

_ n!:.-."'- : 1•--:11-

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Tariffs prevlouely filed ou thls page ai e now found ctn 
P. s. C. Mo. N9. l 
~heet No. i:} D 

for all exchange". 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Indicates aew rate 
+ lndieaka oha~• 

11 t \ V '-• ·.: ....... ,J 
1. 

J.\;;;.!:;OU:U 
ful,J;c Scrvic<.i C:mm. 

Extensions 

Residence 

,'!L'l"' 1 1")nr 
T, 1 .J. V ~lJ( 

DATE EFFECTIVE .. Augu.~ ~ .. l.a .. l9~Z ....... ...... . 
11011th Da7 Year 

.. .... ... Buc.klin,. .. Mi.s.s.o.w::i ....................... . 
Addrtn 
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I P. S. C. MO. No~---

- --·- ls t ____ , ::~~!:•} SHEET No __ 2 ___ _ 
Caneellinr P. s. c. MO. N~ll Previous Schedules 

- Cha...tit.Qn VaJ.ley Telephone Corporation 
···-·---{ =:lf SHEET No. 2 

• 

Name of la■ulnc Co-tlon 
For-Clifton HiU,._Miasow:i _______ _,__ 

Oommunlt1, TOWll OP cii, 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 
1---------------------r-t -~RE::-:C:--:-=::"!"!"':'.J=:~D----·,-

RA TES (Rural) ~ 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA. But Within the Exchange trea . . •·.-~l t.: £ 1962 

1 .-.A.i::souru 
( , ·1,;~;, .. .....,, v,1., Cemm. 

Rate peT' - ---i-CLASS OF SERVICE 

Business Residence 
A. Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by ,------1-----­

membcrs of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
inirtrument 

D. Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument , 

E. 

Tariffs previously filed on this page are now ,found on 
P. S. <;;. Mo. No. 1 
is~Sheet No • .Dae E 
for all excha.nge$. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Indlcalee n- rate 
+Indie&te1 chanp 

DATB OF ISS~lutl.! -~~-· ..;___ • och Da ' Yeu- . 
August l, 1962 

DATE EFFECTIVE ··----·------····--·--·~---- ---···- · 
- ~ 

ISSUED BY T. "r,.. Sel..cn.o.n, _____ Oener.stl Man~g~_!: _______ _ 
Name of Officer Title 

Month Du Year 

I}ucklin,, Missouri 
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FORM NO, 13 P.S.C.MO. No,,._._._/ ____ ....;;...· ~4-_:ztt-_ {:!!,::} SHEET No • ..:l_ 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No 3 !1.fJ. {8l:lgind} SHEET No,...:L 
I ~~ • 

Charlton Valley Telephone Corporation Clifton Hill Exchange Area _..;;.;.;.;;;...;,;;.;;.;.;....;..;,,"'='"'=,....:...::,...::==.;;.,..:=-=::.=....:...:~For•--....;;.'-'-:i'-=-"--;;.;..;,----='-==..,..,~.;;.;;;-
Name of lssµln,: Corporation Community, Town or Cl6 

~'. '-"r,. 
>; \ ! 

" I l 
•l 
'~ 

f:ENTE2._ Lt NC_.,...-;,.,. ... , 

.3Tf.lT£ J-lu.J'/ ..3 

fllM:U P}#,e:1 

J' 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

n 
ISSOURI 

rvice Commissi n 

•• lFO[l~illJ. 
APR~~ 9 1982 

,. 
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FORM NO. 131 P. B, C. )10. No. !.__ ___________ { = }sREm No._...,3=A,.___ 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No,,_..::3 _____________ {=}SHEET No._~6 __ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name at Inuln.1 Corporation or llunl,lcipallt:, 

For Clifton Hill, Missouri 
Community, Town or Cit)' 

Section No. 1 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

RECEIVED 

JAN 1 51960 
BLANK MtSSOURf 

Public Service Comm. 

This sheet now filed blank as the former sheet previously listed by 
the Western Light and Telephone Company has been consolidated 
into and covered by P.S.C. Mo. No. 1, 1st Revised Sheet No. 3, 
Section No. 1 - General Exchange Tariff of the Chariton Valley 
Telephone Corporation. 

f ~lf IDJ 

FEB 15 1960 

PUBLIC Si.:R\JICE COM1,tlSSl N 

DATE EFFECTIVE February 15, 1960 
month 4ay ¥NI' 
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1 Consolidated FODI NO. It P.S.C.MO.No. ___ _ --{=}sim:r No. __ 
4 
__ _ 

Cancelllnr P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ 
{

Original }SHEET No --- Revised ._ ___ _ 

ChaLiton Valley Telephone Corporation Clifton Hill, Missouri 
For------,,..---,.,----,:------=------

Name ol IHulnir; Corpurat!on • commun1t:v, Town or Clt:, 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

DATE 01' ISSUE, __ M_a_r_ch_1_5_.,_1_9_6_4 __ _ 
month da7 J'eG' 

-

ID 

ID 

---'---· 

APR 15 1964 

eusuc SERVICE COMMlSSlOM 

MA O 1 J!'"' 195..i 
1\ - l ·r 

Ml~OURI f 
Public Service COlfm. ~ 

---~--••,t, 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964 
m,mth dQ, NU' 

JSSUBD BY_-=T..;;.. _L=..:... _S:..e.;;;;.1;;;;;:m"'"o;:..,;n;;;._ ___ --::-=,--,,-----""-G..::;;e.:::n.::e=r:a.=.l_,M,...a..,n""'a=-g?.'e..,..r.: ---~B,._u=c=k=l=i=-;· n;=,;~.._..M...,o,.__ • ..___ 
name f1f otflt•• iitkt add:rn• 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
01

/0
1/

20
24

 - 
TA

-2
02

4-
01

48
 - 

JI
-2

02
4-

00
63



N 
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ID 

J 

CD 

CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
SCALE I 11= 60d MISSOURI 535 

BASE RATE AREA OF CLIFTON HILL TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 

DWN. BY' BL.W. DATE: 12 - 24 -63 
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F"DRM NO. 3-ZND REVIS.ED 

P. S. C. MO. No .................... L .................... . 

.............. 2-µ,4. ~I} SHEET No . . ..1. .................... . 
Cancelling P. s:c. MO. No ....................... l ......................... .. 

Ch~.ito:n .. V.a.ll.e.1. ... T.~J~.PA9.TJ..~ .. G.Q~p~rat ion 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

......... .1..13.t ....... n':ve: t SHEET No ............. J. ........................ . 

For ........ .P.~.WU.t1.. .. Mi.~.l;I.Q.\lr..i.. ...................................................... . 
Community, Town or Clb' 

Sectix>n I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

GENERAL. 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
~nd entitle the subs:riber to st~ndard wall telephone equipment and messagesf to ati ffatJo~s; l'-'."';':"J"" • 
m exchanges, bearing the designation: r I i!:v ... , 'J t...' 

' j JL1f·J 2 0 1982 I ,. 
r 

.M:tf.CU!11 
I RATES Pu ,lie Scrvic-= Cc.mm 

WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: -

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extedsions 
I 

Business $ $ $ $ I 
Residence I 

I 

I. 

Business 
I 

Residence 
I 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ I 
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ $ I 

Torlfl• prevlouly flle'1 on thla pa.se a: •e now fou.ud t n 
P. 6. e. Mo. No. l fr tr l[ 
~

etNo.l& D u" U 
•• :·~1(\ 1-1 I J\t~ 

[l)) 

162 
Discounts applying to above rates. 

~ 

*C £.E.~, !t~: CU ·i *Indicates new rate ·-

+ lndicatea change 

-I DATE OF ISSUE. 

ISSUED B 
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P, S. C. MO. No __ ....... _____ _ 

{
•erigfflilt z 1st Revised 1sBEET No ____ _ 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. NoAll....E.l:.e..Y.iQua Schedules 

• Char.ilM .. Yii..JJU Telephone Corporation 
-----{ ~=lt SHEET No ____ _,2.,..__ __ 

• 

Name of I11Uln1r Corpon.tlOD 
For 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

RA TES (Rural) 
M!SSOL!!tl 

Public Service Cc:.:m. ______ ,.,. __ _ 

A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

E. 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE AREA, But Within the Exchange Area. 

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per 

Business Residence 
Swi,tching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 1------1-----­

members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

To.:rlffo prevlou.o!y nlc<l un thlo pa.13e c.~e u.o~7 ·found on 
P. i.>,. C. ;~10,. No. l 
.lnL:.l,~t:'lt~). t:~oet No.-\,, "' 
&--sl:XD;i~Li~t. A,...r_ ,l!i 

for ::::.ll cl.cbaaJeB. 

Disco~nts applying to above rates. 

•lndleatet new rate 
+Indicate■ chans• 

DATE OF ISSUE .J.u~~-~ ·-··---::....-- DATE EFFECTIVE -~~K~~-~--1.L .. !J.62 
/:::,IM a:, :;;,::/ Ymr Month • Da,- Yl!IQ' 

~~- ~--
ISSUED BY T. L. Selmon G.e.ne..:r.a.l.Ma.naJZ.e.J:_______ __l;lg,gkliI_l., Missouri 

Name of Officer Tftle Ad.cir•• 
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• 

• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. l 2nd {~RIU )f SHEET No. 3 ,_____________ Revised ·_.;:;.__ 

Cancelling l?.S.C.MO. No 1 l st {~} SHEET No. 3 
----------- Revised -----

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

________________ !_! ____ li_lL 18 1978 
ll I EXCHANGE AREA MAP 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

' l\'lh)0VUI\I Y 

! P '1· S • C • • ' U.J IC ervtce omm· t':r:n' 

TS4'f 

Tiiil 

'--~~~---◄, 

~~~[f lOJ l 
SEP 1 '1978 1 

~ 

' 
Public Service Commissio 1 ~ 
-~'11:1:.---~· ot,;rt - .. • .. ,., ~- ...... 

DATE OF ISSUE AuguSt 1 • 1978 . DATE EFFECTIVE Sept. 1, 1978 
month day year month day year 

ISSUED BY~ z': ,t;/,~ral Manager tit1:""lcUrt, """""!Wress . name of o cer 

\ 
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FOUi NO. a, P.S.C.MO.No. 1 Consolidated --{:lsimrr No. __ 4 __ 

CancelUa.g P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ ---{Original }SHEET No,..__ ___ _ 
Revised 

Chariton valley Telephone Corporation 
Nam.• of IHulns Corporation 

For __ .=D;.:;e:.;;w:..=i:..=t:..=t:...1..,.,,..::.:M:::::i-=-s-=-s.:::;.ou==-r-=-i---:= _____ _ 
Com121un!ty, Towu or CltJ' 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

APR 15 1964 

fUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

M;\R 15 196:! 
M1;>SOURI 

Public: Service C.om.m. 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964 
mon\h u.7 7ec m.-tb. - ~ 

ISSUED BY __ T_._L_._S_e_l_m_o_n __ ---:-=---:-='.'":'"'"---G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n-:-:a;;.g:...e_r ____ ...:..B_u_ck_l...,in:-:-L,_M_o_. __ 
name at at.au:r - t:Hht addre-■ 
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
MISSOURI 535 

SCALE 1
11
=600

1 BASE RATE AREA OF DEWITT TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 

OWN. av: B. L.W. DATE : 12 -27- 63 
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F'DRM ND. 3-2ND REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No ................. .! ....................... . 

....... 2nd ....... 1 ~s~I ~ SHEET No ...... L ................. . 

-• Char.itan. . .V:all.\c.Telephone ... Co.r.p.or at ion 
Name ot f,sulng Oot)>oration 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ........................... ;[. ...................... . 

................. J.1?..t 1 ~I l SHEET No .............. L ..................... . 

--

FM ••••••••• il~ii~//1!~~".L i°'" Rt:I_:;5c.7 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE f, :: ij.l () r: 1n(\r ., I ... ~ u ~n, ~ 

I u ,·cc1n1 r 
GENERAL. I .'·".,"' .•..• 

U l th • n=•H'ed th :t.. ed • h. -'"f f th •00 fPuM1c Scrvt-::o Cc.:rr:i, , n ess o erwise s.l:'._" ..... 1 , • e cuarges quot m t 1s tan.L are or e pen .o .one.montn-- -~, 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party 

Business $ 

Residence 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 

Tariffs previously filed on this page are 
P. s. C. Mo. ~No. 1 
~ Sheet No.EK 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

*Indicates new rate 
-+ In,u .... tes change 

Four-Party • Extensions 

$ 

Business Residence 

$ $ 

$ $ 

now found on~~ lj [ IE {IJ) 
D JUG T - 11.'"',..,,., •• JuL 

DATE OF~SSUE.J.u:n ~4.6., -~.2. .... 2:... .... . DATE EFFECTIVE ... Au.e:.ust..l,. .. 196.2 ...................... .. 
o Day :Montll Day Year 

•' ~-· 

T"'LS.l" •• , G ISSUED B .................. e. mo. ...... ................. .ene.r.al.Manag.e.:c ........... Bu.ckltn, ... M.is.s.our.i.. ................... .. 
Name of Offloer Title Addreas 
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1. 

• 

P. S. C. MO. N ___ J. _____ _ _ 

.2 1st j ~•tsBEET N --·--------· 1 Revised f 0- - - ---

Caacelllns P. s. C. MO. No All Previous Sch~du.le s 

Chariton YaJ1ey Telecfobone Corporation 
Name ol l1nlq orporatl1111 

-----1 :~~1
{ SHEET No..---'2~--

For ____ __E.t.b.eJ.,-.Mi.s.so.uri .. ----------
c-muntt7, To,,ru or C1t7 

Sectwn I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE ~ r, ~ i... • .. p)J ~ KY .. , ~- • • ··.- -:, -I 
: • -\J - ·•,~ ·-9 ... 2 ,. 

RATES (Rural) ~ ,Wt•\ 2 0 1 t) 1 
OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE AREA. But Within the ExchangetArea. N~~SC~l~I ' 

I [)ubli, Scrv~! _c_c_?n_m. -. . . 

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per 

Business Residence 
A, Swi,tchin~. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 1------1---- -­

znembers of the a ssociation of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

B. 

c. 

D. 

E. 

Company Owned, Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, mre and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

TarL!fs previously filed on this page are norw "<founcl on 
P. S. C. Mo. No. -1 
~lad Sheet No.m\x 8 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above Tates. 

•Jndleai. n.,, raw 
+J11clicaua chans• 

ill[le(D] 
1-\UG 1- 1962 

DATB OF ISSUF ~~Z_ ,k-. . .- DATB EFFECTIVE t:-.~8.~-~~--!!.J._~?3 ____ -····-· 
1101lth Dar lloz,tb Du Year 

l::.--__:;,.,,-- .. . ~ -
(SSUBD Bfr, L: Selmon • ..... ___ Genera_LM~~~g~_!"_ Bucklin, Missou:ri 

Name ol <>Ulen 'riUa A.darw, 
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• 

• 

• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1 3rd {~nkfl SHEET No. 3 
------------ Revised 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. N_o.__1 ____ 2nd ____ {=~~ SH~!!~~No. W:-~ 
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. F Ethel, M1ssJtt[E@ [g D W lli@ I ---~=---=-=---=-....,,,,.....--.,..,..---'-------- or-----------------,-,.---------Name of Issuing Corporation Comqiunity, Town or City ll 

Section l U 

' 6 .. ~• ,s In ,a l 
,~ C. ) n~ fl< ,.",...,._e~ ~ 

I• •~---t ,:--1 ;~ --~~ f ·· \ 
[

• 

2

'' if'+" ~:(1 ::-,,,_ r.\ -.:~ 
~1 J LL~ ~t-~ . ~-'\ , _Ji_ { _ • ~ 

, '\ 1 : •~ . , 1 ETHi:L'. -r -;..r C _,; 

.\ M • •i •o• ,., "ii..., • I. J,. ---k • I ,~~" 2• - • 1 •- ,'cl~~= ~ j ;-,p~w_; ,.,,,, t..a ~~ -- ....-: ~ • • .. ..,.1,2g 

: \ • :L} ~ 1 ',.2r~ - ,13 ;. :0 
.).,_;t ;•"~· 

!--..-., ·c1"-!1=,~.J1...-,,,.,?w i--- '-"-",•-f----. : J ·~ I , )5,:; I!, "~;~~•_, • 7 i \,H,.t/ p: :,rf-r-,;ii& • s,. l 

I 

· ...• , • " 1,±,l \••{·• . ·-~· ~.,__;..;...-1 17 • . 
• .r~_:;111'~. • I ~.\_f, 'i ~f_--4--1·.,.,__---4----; •~ •• , 

: •. - ·.rr-lo .• ~ t~~-4·~~ -•--·t•: . 
,., ,o atf_]·. •.:,. • , , 20 •••. •. "l. __ l 

- ~-:. • , .. r ~ • \ •• -t~~ - ~ . ft {[ =. . u l I 
~,,..,. ,, •_,.-,:;,. H ~. --- __.L .-;-r::t-11"".rT±-=~ ...... -

_ __;;;_,..,.._-:i---------- DA TE EFFECJIVE s~g~~·i, a~?-8 __ I_ 
II month day year H 

General Managefp1,h·fB:ucklin.,rMissouri 11 
ISSUED BY,~i.i:z.'f'.-"'-4......,=---<;._-.a...~4,,.,:~~~~---------:-,..-:'"!..!..~1!.!!!1!..L...;.·".l!"'::.!1~11:.l.:":,=.:''~c,~r,g.m;;H"'~'ff,"f:"½"'m,..;..U 

title----- - ·"'-"'~avd.4~s~iv~ . ..J 
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P'OaM NO. ti P. S. C. MO. No. 1 Consolidated --{= }smmr No. __ 
4 
__ 

Cancelllar P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name ot tuuhis Corporation • 

{
Original }SHEET No. 

-- Rmsed ----

Fo~ __ ....;E.::..t.a...h....;e;..;;l:..z_M=i-=-ss:;_o:....;u;..;r;..;;i'--------­
cmomuntb·, To- or Clt7 

BASE RATE Afil<;A MAP 

----B ,__ ___ ...;._-_-_-_ -_ -_ -_ -_ --- B -----

ID 

APR 15 1964 

~BUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

-::~~::,:-\ 
Mi:,SOURl l 

Public Service ~ :,;,. • 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 
month day 7-

DATE EFFECTIVE _ _ A.._p.,.,..r1._· 1---:-1_.5_._, _19_6_4 __ 
IDODi.b up i,ar 

ISBUBD BY T • L. Selmon General Manager 
-•<4.m-· tkle 

Bucklin~ Mo. 
ad -
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
MISSOURI 535 

SCALE l"::600' BASE RATE AREA -ETHEL TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 
OWN BY: B.LW. DATE 12- 23 -63 
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F'ORM ND. 3-2ND REVISED 

P. S. C, MO. No ... J ... C:()_tt~_'?.ll~J~.4 ..... . 

...................... 1 ~I ~ SHEET No .......... 1-............... . 

• Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No .................................................... . 

.. ......................... 1 ~;~y:;dl t SHEET No ........................................ . 

lll'ame of I""ui"&" Corporation .... 

For ......... ]!;~.~.~,J,J.9_,,. .. ~J§.~.Q'\.g'.;t ........................................................ . 
Oommllllit:,, 'rown or Oit:r 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

GENERAL. . 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: ' ' . -r~ ,:-. 

l ~-" . .. -. \ ( t ~ ...... ;. ,,..,. ! ·~J 

r\1 q ·: 1 r; 'IA~o~ 
"' ..J ..t- U • V 

RATES r.:~. \, r0 ~ ;~.: 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: C'l,;'·1': t - ~· .... C 1 ••• "';';'n,. - - --

CLASS OF SERVICE \ 

• One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions 

Business $ -- $ -- $ -- $ --
Residence -- -- -- --

Business Residence 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ -- $ --
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ -- $ --

f ~l~[[J) 
Discounts applying to above rates. STATE 0:: MIS.1.0l;?.! DEC 15 1963 

• 
PUBLIC SERViCE COMidSSIO[·l 

•Indio a tas new rate 

PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSlOK + Indicatea change 
CASE NO. 15:UH 

• DATE OF ISSUE .. ~"Y.~mt?~.F. .. J~, .. J .. 9.ffL ........ . DATE EFFECTIVE ........ P.~.~~ml?~.; .. J!?, ... J.~~-t .......... .. 
Month Da:r Year Iltouth Da:r Year 

ISSUED BY ............................................................. ~~~.~'.1:f:l: 1 .. 11.a.~~.S~.'~: .. .. 
1 

Name o! Officer !title 
T. L. Semon 

Bucklin Missouti ............................... 1. ............................................ . 
AddND 
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• 

• 

1 Consolidated P. S. C. MO. No..._ _______ _ 

~--{=}sHEET No __ 2 ___ _ 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO, No, __________ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. 
---1 ~::1'J1

fsHEET No, _____ _ 

NUil• of Iu11lus Corpon,ifn 
For 

Excello, Missouri 
Oomm--u-ul-t7-.-T------ct--t-,--------

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

I r\: J -; 1 3 196 t 
RA TES (Rural) ; ,:. ;.O\Jm 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA. But Within the Exchange AL. l', , .•• !· r":c~ ~~~.~ 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

A. • Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment foi; rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

D. Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

E. 

Blank 
5o.ct. S\\c:..'2.t No, 5 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

Rate per 

Business Residence 

DEC 15 1963 

•Indlcatea new rate 
+bullcate• chanp 

CASE NO. '.S::' 0 L.__ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMJSSI~ 

[881.JEJ> BY . 

December 15, 1963 
DATE EFFECTIVE --------------------------------- ·-···-· 

______________ __,,G~e-ne.tl:}.l __ Man9'..S.e .. L 
Name of Officer Title 

T. L. Selmon 

llontb Da7 Year 

__ ...Jrn.£..klin, Missouri 
AddNH 
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• 

·• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C,MO. No .. __ ~1 ____ _..l.,.st.,,___ {QRMiffll} SHEET No. 3 
Revised ---

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No._.....;;;;;l _______ {Original} SHEET No.___l. 
i!lX~ . r~.,,.,.... -· ~n.:::-,,..,.-..:r-....-_._. 

_..c~b~a-r.it~o~a ...... v~a~l~l~ey~T~e-l~e~p~ho~n~e...,.,cQo~r~p~,----For·-_;E~x~cueul.l~o •• ~M~TM·s~'ir'~o~@~-~iC:;:;:...,_0~n~n~r2~1m~nc:._7 __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation Co'l'imuiiity~Towh,l:irLC~Jr!.!!.1 U 

Section, l R 

EXCHANGE AREA MAP 

~ 

J 
' ' : ,'! 
,. 

l'J 2.1) 

:::__•., . 
• i.t• I ., • 

$17 ,~•, 

, :' I ' . 
•• ~. ,~Gl(~ril'"-.J-~~~~TIF"';f.t="tj~~ 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

--".c;..=---~-=-'-"------DATE EFFECTIVE Sept. l., l.978 
month day year 

r, l Manager Bucklin, Missouri 
ISSUED BY'.r-+"41"""'--,F--'--=--4-f.4:,;i:4£1.',.l:..-----t""it""'le ______ a_d;-.,d,-re_s_s __ 
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FODINO.tl P.S.C.MO.No. l Consolidated --{ Original l SHEET No. 4 
Revised ( ·-------

! 

H 

i 
I 
I 

: 
I 

\ 
: 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No,, ___ _ --{Original }SHEET No Revised • ._ ___ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name of I11uln1' Col'P',)r&t!on 

Excello, Missouri For _______ ..:-----,,.,..---------
Coa:,smuntt:r, Towu or Clt:r 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

I 

,. .. ' 

\'.::.:..c..c.<1..\\0 

R 'ljr\ Enn::1 .C J ·~ L 

Mil.R 15 1c 
Mi.:>SOURl 

1 
Public Servk:e Cc -

8 
I 

F ,u,,UT'/ LJIAI V. ~ • D c.o. I 

D itt I 

(D ~ 
I . L L. <'i . 

f ~l~[[)) 
APR 15 1964 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMlSSlON 

-
DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964 

month da:, ,-eu montb Ul' lNU' 

JSBUBD BY __ T_. _L_. _s_e_l_m_o_n __ --:=-:-'.:.==.,----G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_a.,.;g;;.e_r ____ ..... B_u_c_k_l..:::i.::;,n4-, _M:..:.....o.:... __ 
-· ot ot:1101• tlc!e acldrna 
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a-tARITON VAL LEY TE LE PHONE CORP. 
SCALE 1 "=600

1 MISSOURI 535 
BASE RATE AREA OF EXCELLO TOWN 
FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 

DWN. BY: B.L.W. DATE: 12-28-63 
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• 

F'ORM NO. 3-21-11> R£VISED 

P. S. C. MO. No ....... .1-. ~.9.P-.S.9.U~~t;..~Q. ... . 

..... : ... ~~.~ .... )~:r}sHEET No ........... J ............ .. 
. 1 Consolidated Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No .................................................... . 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. ........................... l= SHEET No ..................... JL ............ .. 

ll'ama of Issuing- Oorporatlon 

For ...... f9..+.~P.t ... G:r.e~.n., .... Mi.s.s.o.u.r.i ............................................. .. 
Oommunit;r, TQWll or Clt7 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

GENERAL. 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party 

Business $ $ 

Residence 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

*Indicates new rate 
+ Indicates chanll'e 

$ 

$ 

.... ,,,, 

?. ~ \; ~, ... ~ .... iJ; 

Four-Party Extensions 

$ 

Business Residence 

---UC.L, 1 J J:;OJ 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMlSSION 

DATE OF ISSUE ... ~QY~W.l?.~:+ .. J .. Z.- .. J,9.6.J ......... 
Month Da7 Yeat 

DATE EFFECTIVE .. D.~~.el\lP.~:t: ... l.5.,. .. J9.9.~ .................. . 
l!!toath Ds:, Tear 

ISSUED BY ............................................................... G.e.n~:i::a..l .. Manager... . ............ .Bu.cklin, ... MiS.sQu:i::i ...... " .. ••·······"" 
Name of Officer Title Addl'eA 

T. L. Selmon 
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·• 

• 

P.S.C.MO.No 1 Consolidated 

_J.st 1 :}sHEET No, __ 2 ___ _ 

Cancelling P. s. c. MO. Ne l Consolidated 

Chariton Valley Telephone co~p. 
J Original I 2 

------------~~SHEET No _ _;;_ __ _ 

N•m• of lu11l.11a Corpon.tloD 
For Forest Greell.z __ Mis::..::s::.;o:..;u;;:.:r=-i:::-· _______ _ 

Comm.unlt:r. Town or Cit:, 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE ~ - t. :_.: ::~~~=-7 
RATES (Rural) I NJ'/ 13196;! 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange Are:·/;;:~·?·;--? J:: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

A. Swi>tehing. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns 1md maintains all 
equipment fm; rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

D. Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the in.strument 

E. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•lndlcat• n..,.. rate 
+Indicate• ehanse 

J &,;; ... . . , J. . • t ., :;-, . 
.....- --- ---- . 

Rate per 

Business Residence 

DEC 15 1963 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATB OF ISSUE ___ ,November 12, 1963 
:Month Da:, Yar 

DATE EFFECTIVE .. Q.~.C:-~!!JE,~!_ __ !.?, 1963 
Month Du Year 

IBBUED BY General Manager·.-----·- Bucklin, Mo. 
Name of Officer Title AddHlle 

T. L. Selmon 
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• 

• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S. C. MO. No. 1 2nd {~d.lU\k} SHEET No, J 
------------ Revised 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. __ l ____ ~l .... s"-'t ____ {Re~is~i.t} SHEET No.--"' ___ 

Chm::it.on Valley Telephone Corp. For Forest Green, Missouri 
Nnm ,:i o( lssu ing Con)Or nti-011______ -----"-"--''-=ca...::..o"""m"'m=-=u""n"'il;.,_y_,::.:Tc::::o:.:w=n"'"'o""rc-=.C~l~l;y ___ _ 

Section 1 

______ E_xc_11AN_GE--"-n_;RE-=A-'-"MA="-P ____ -=--RECEl\tff() 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

MAY 241994 

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM . 

Frtm 
JUN 2 4 1994 

M@. PUBLIC SB\l/lCE 

DATE OF ISSUE May 24 • 1994 DATE EFFECTIVE Jun-e 24,. ~9.-"'9_,.4 __ _ 
I ~) month dny y monbh ilay 

I 
year 

L,,r_/l,(,.~ L-~~ry~ral Manager Bucklin, Missou~i 
ISSUED B Y.-.-......---...:;;;...;;;;;;;_-L..~..;:;.....;;;._.;;;;-=---~----=.,---------,-,,------

Wi Ii.am Biere mune of off:f'cer • tiUe address 
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t'OIIMH0.IJ P.S.C.MO.No. 1 Con§olidated 

Caneellinr P. S, C . .MO. No,, ___ _ 

--{ Oriainal }sHEET No .. __ 4'----
11~ 

--{ Original } SHEET No 
Revised -----

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name ol 1-oulnl' Col"J)?rlltlon 

For __ F_o_r_e_s:...t__;G,,.:r:...e....:e:...n~,---=;M;.-i..:.s_s_o-=u=r_i _____ _ 
Community, To- or Cit:, 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

m 

l DO[ 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMlSSlON 

MAR 15 191~t} 

Mi~OURI 
Public SGMte ~1 m. 

DATE OP ISSUE March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964 
month da:v 7ea:r Dlimth ~ :,._ 

ISSUED 9y __ T_._L_._S_e_l_m_o_n ____ --:::-=.--.,------G_e_n_e_r_a_l-=M=a_n_a..:;.g_e_r ___ B_u_c_k_l_i,...,·n-.:,_M_o_. __ 
-• ol ofl!ltiar' tit.I• addrfta 
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-t'..__ __ B J 

CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 

SCALE 1" =600
1 MISSOURI 535 

BASE RATE AREA OF FOREST GREEN TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR, MO. 

DWN. ey· e .L .w. I DATE. 12 . 28 - 63 
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• 

• 

I. 

F"DRM Nil. 3-2Ni;> REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No .... J..9.0.ll:~9J~.9:~.t;.~~L .. 

.. J~.t. ............ r~~}sHEET No .......... J .............. . 

Cancelllng P. S, C. MO. No .... J.. ... C.9.P..!?-9.l.if.\i.\ted ..... . 

Chari~on Valley Telephone Corp . 
• .............. .... ······i~~··~ti;;~~i~i· ·c~;;~;:;.·ii~~--··· ................... . 

. .......................... i=iSHEET No ..................... ~···--·····•--·"--• 

For .. Jl,<JJ~, ... J1,tE?,~9:U..r.l .... ., ................................................................... .. 
Oon,munii:r, Town or Oit,-

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

GENERAL. 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are .for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

. 
RATES 

I\' • 
' ., ·,· ,, '19~':f l 

- tJ ~ V",', 

WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party 

Business $ $ 

Residence 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•lndl.co.t<1a .,.,,..,. ute 
+ Indlcatea change 

$ 

$ 

Four-Party Extensions 

$ 

Business Residence 

$ 

$ 

DEC 15 1963 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE ..... N.o.ve:mb.eJ: .. .12, .... 196.3 ...... .. 
llouti. Day Yor 

DATE EFFECTIVE .... Decemb.e:r .. .l.5., .... l96J ................ . 
llitllll.th n.,,. Yeu 

ISSUED BY ........................................................... Ge.ne:cal..Manager.,.... . ............ ~~.c.kl;i.n.., ... ?:U,1?.$.Qµt.i. ................ . 
• Name ot Oftio"r Title- Addrea,i 

T. L. Selmon 
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• 

-

• 

1 Consolidated P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ 

_ 1st ·····-·--{=} SHEET No_2 ___ _ 

Caneelllns P. S. C. MO. No-U.QDso 1 ida ted 

Charito~ Valley Telephone Corp. 
j Original I 2 __________ 1 ~. ( SHEET No•-~---

NMH of lH\I~ 0orp-tloa 
For __ H_a_!~, Mi~souri -·------------­

Commolllu, TOWD ff Cit, 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

RATES (Rural) 

A. 

B. 

c. 

D. 

E. 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

Switching. 'Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits 

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment foi: rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the in~trument 

Discounts applyi~ to a.hove rates. 

•111dlcatee 11ew nw 
+ladleata ehnr• 

Rate per 

Business Residence 

$ 

DEC 15 1963 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS10l\\ 

DATB OF ISSUE November 12. 1963 
1'01>t.b D,.7 Y--.r 

DATE EFFECTIVE _p~~~!!lE.~r 15, 1963 --···-· 
l4011\h J)a7 ""-

ISSUBD BY ______________________ General_ Manag~e_r __ Bucklin, Missouri 
N&me of Oftlen Tltt. 

T. L. Selmon 
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• 

• 

• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No .. ___ l _____ ls_t __ {~JUtkfl SHEET No.____,3 ____ 
Revised . 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No __ 1 _______ {~=} SH.EET No.__,;;;,3_ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. F Hale, Missouri -----=----=-==--=-.;;;._-=---=---,..,.....---=----- or----------------.,..,,.;-,,,_--.,...,.,-----=------
Name of Issuing Corporation Sec~o;:j~riir~Tr~o{rrfr~rnt~iy~ rm l 

II ~ '-' w V 1-=:J L':J u 

~ p 

--------=E=XC=HAN=GE=-=ARE=A~MAP=---------;:..~ __ J.;_.Uc...;.l;;;...;.;;;...1 8_ 1978 _ ~ 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

August l, 1978 

I (\I C..'t" 

• .L;:: ,(1r.,,;•;,, 

'i= \ 

r v'FJr. 

~ ij 

DA TE EFFECirFIME,Ji~pj;.~p~_:,; 1, .1978i ---..,....--=---------- · { :. ~l.i'.•~,,,v~nforit~8at!~era~~ 

ISSUED BY~..,-.i.:;:=.=:i...~~-'--=---...:l~i...:i..a....i::;..,qt4..,f;..·_a_l_M_a_na_g_e_r __ ......,. ____ B_u_c_k_l_i_n_,:..-M_i_· s_s.;..o.:.,u:.;r::..:1-::;.· ---
title address 
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l'OIM NO. IJ P. S. C. HO. No. 1 Consolidated • - - { Orisinal }slll!:ET No. __ 4 __ 
,Bctja,cd 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No, _ _ _ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
Name of lHulns Co11><>ratlon 

--{Original }SHEET No., Revised ._ __ _ 

F Hale, Missouri or ___ -..!.--=-----=----=,-------
c-urittY, Town or Clt7 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

..,, 

. ) ' 

.; : 

.. 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

------ --- --- - ------- ··--

; 

\ .. h .. lq. 

RECEIV ED 
MAR 15 1964 

Ml;:,SOUR1 
Public Serviee Comm. 

DATE 01' ISSUE March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE _ _ A,._p_r1._· l_l_SJ-1 _ l 9_6_4 __ 
mntb 4&7 ,._ DIOA\h da7 ,-

JSSUBI> BT __ T_._L_. _s_e_l_m_o_n ____ -:--=--.--.....;;.G_e_ne_r_a_l.....;;.M;.;;a;;..;n_a~ge;.,r,.;._ ___ __.:B:.:u:.:c~lc.;;;l~i;;.nl..., ..:M~o:..:•:...__ 
-•otlllfflMr' uiie addNa■ 
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ii ~1 a:> 

.. 

CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
SCALE : 1" = 6001 MISSOURI 535 

BASE AA TE AREA - HALE TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 

REV I S£0 3•6-64 OWN, BY J.A.H. DATE II - 23 - 63 
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• 

• 

P'ORM NO. 3-2 .. 0 REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No ... ... ..... .... .I .............. .......... . 

...... ~nq .. , ..... i ~I t SHEET No ........ ... . l... ...... ..... . 
Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ...................... ~ ... ............. .... ...... . 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation 
• • • Name of Isndoir Oorpor&tioD • .. • • ...... 

. ... ls t .... .......... :r:=:tdl t SHEET No ............. L .. .................... . 

l 
f . -- . . ,-c·,-,, 

Fol-1.u.n.t&v.ill.e..,. ... Mia.s.o.u.r.i.. .......................... nr..~ .. .-:: .... ~i:'.':!~ .. 
s ·ection I Oom'IIL\IDitT, ,:.....,. Of r'J ('.«:°.\.:,::., ' :~.i.J; 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE I 
I 1,1,.::!;8!.J]I l 

GENERAL. L Publ!c Scrvl~ .. <_::: :'•__ ) 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the -subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Tarlff• prevLou.sly fUo<l on thlo pag~ ar now founcl o 
P • . $. ,C. Mo. -No . 1 

£or 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Indicates ne« rate 
+ Jndloatea cbaure 

Sheet No.II 0 

$ 

$ 

Extensions 

Residence 

~ Lie; n r•: m111 
u Lb lk. lliJ 

AUG 1 - 133'. ( 

DATE EFFECTIVE . .Auizus.t .. I ... 1962 ........ ................. . 
11:oalti JlaT Year 
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• > 

, 

P. S. C . .MO. No _ __., _____ _ 

1st { :'!:11s«EET Nu-._2 __ _ 

Cancelllns P. s. c. MO. NoAll Previous Schedules 
0 • • ll 

ChaTiton V:a.l.l.e,¥- Tele~one Corporation 
Name of lHul11• oradoD 

---·····--- -·--{ a: C SHEET Noh,-~2---

lf11ntsville.~.Mta.a. ... 0 .... 11.,.r_.i _______ _ For ... 
Comm1111ltF, Towa Ol' Cltf 

Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

RATES (Rural) I .JUN 2 G 1962 

, ~~~~~'!~~"'-! 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE AREA, But Within the Exchange Arra. 

l l,tSSOU:tl f 

A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

Switchine. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
Jines at the initial rate area limits $ 

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
ins-t.rument 

Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

Rate per 

Business 

E. 
TQ"'Ws pi-ovlotJ01V nioa 0.:1, ~la p:-.1ge aze Q.O'!" fom:14 ~ . 

P. S. C, Mo. No. l 
~aboet No.XIX E 
to-r all excboll80&. 

Discounts applying t o above rates. 

•Jadlcat .. new rate 
+Indlutu chanir• 

Public Se~i~-~• , ___ _, 

Residence 

.~UG i'" WS2 

DATB OF ~SSUB ~ DATE EFFECTIVE A_g.g_~~..!..!J_<J.!>2 _____ ·---~ 
/ oo Year Month Dav Y-

, • ""> _,-

.,.. .,.T c='~"" Ge I Ma ag_er Bucklin, Misso11ri ISSUED BT ....._..-..__.,.~,P.____ . _t?,e ra n -- ----····-
Name of Oftlcer , Title Add,_, 
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1.-'0RM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No.__. ____ ~bU>,.-- . ~ Cm0tAAl lf SHEET No._3_ 
1 Hev1sed . . 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No _ _ l=--__ ___.3""'r,._d __ J~l1W~ SHEET No,__.l_ l Re-vised-I 

Char i ton Va lley Telephone Cor por at ion 
Name of lssuirc Corp0ration 

. For ___ H_u,,,.n _t s_v_i _I 1..,..e_·...,Ex=-c_h_an_g:;...e-r:,A,-re_a __ 

Public Service Com ission 

DATE 01" ISSU E - -=r;.;:,.:-;:..::__..:::l--<-98:::..:l~--DATE EFFECTIVE Oct. 10 1981 
month day yur 

JSSU J::D UY./-l-,w..'-f---6,.--'~~~~ ,-------C=e:::n::.e.:..:ra;:.;l~Ma:,:n:,:a;.ge:::,:r:,___:B:,:u:,:c:,k ~li:.:,:n'..!,,_:M:::;o:_:._ 
title addr .. ,a 

Robert E .. Wr i ght 

~~--- - -- =--=--.-.. -.-. ----.- -----
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FOaM NO. II l consolidated P. 8. C. 110. No. ___ _ --{!::: }smmr N~. __ 4 __ 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ --{Original }sin-:ET No Revised • .._ ___ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. 
Kame ot lnufns Corp<>rat!on 

For __ _,,_;H..=un_,,_;ts_v....,~,.;....-1..=1.:..e...1.Z;.......,::.M;_;,,i....:.s_s_o_u=r_i _____ _ 
Com.a,unlb', 'l'DWD or Clt.J' 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 
month daJ' .,_ 

I 
I 

aJ 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMlSSION 

RECEIVED 

MAR 15 1964 
Ml~OURI 

:Vblic Service Comm. 

DATE BFFEC'l'IVE April LS, 1964 
month dQ ~ 

ISSUED BY __ T_. _L_._S_e_lm_o_n ___ ---,,.....,,,.=,__--G_e_n_e_r_a_l_M_a_n_a.::;g=er _____ B_u_c_k_l_in..;1;_,._M_o_. __ 
name of dHI' Utt. addnaa 
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CHARITON VALLEY TEL£f>HONE CORP. 
MISSOURI 53!i 

RATE AREA·- HUNTSVILLE TOWN 

~ ENGINEERING COMPANY· LAMAR, M 

NCF 1 DATE ~:.='..:.~ 

i-- = --· 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
01

/0
1/

20
24

 - 
TA

-2
02

4-
01

48
 - 

JI
-2

02
4-

00
63



l"DRM ND, 3-:ZHD REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No .......... ...... ... I .. . ......... . 

... ........ ?.J?:<l .... 1 ~;!f,:'d1 f SHEET No ...... ) .. ... .. ......... . 

• Charit.on. .. V.alle.v. .. .T.ele.ph.P.n~ .. C..9.IP.Qration 
lfamo c,f !"ulna" Corporation 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No .... ........... ............... J.. ................... . 

....... ~.8..t... ......... 1 ::~I ~ SHEET No ........... L ....................... . 

• 

• 

For ... . Jack.s.onv:ille., .... Mtss.our.i.. ........................................... . 
Oommua1t7, %OTD or 01~ 

S.ection I f 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

I :~·H 2 G 191 2 · 
GENERAL. r ,,. . . . ,,, . ,,1 l 

Unless otherwi-se specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one montJiv-., ... f 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages tt.a11~'i:f~fians~~~ Ct~ ~-. ; 
Jn exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Tariffs preyioµsly filed on this page ar~ ni;>w found 01 

P. S. C. Mc;>. No. l 
~ Sheet No.nJ~ D 

for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

*Indicates new rate 
-+- Indlcat .. cha.Dge 

Extensions 

$ 

Residence 

$ 

$ 

1-\UG 1 - 1962 

DATE OF ISSUE . .-!.~~.~ .. ~ ...... CATE EFFECTIVEAua.u.st . .l,. . .19.62 ............ ......... ... .. 
~ --~~~~~~~..-,.----- ltoli\h Da7 Year 

ISSUED BY.T .•... L:.Sehno~ ........... ................. Gen.el'.al .Man.a.ger ........ ........... .... B.u.cklil1-.., .. M.i.~f1.R.l.\;r;.~ .. ........ . 
Bame or Ottlcer Title .Addren 
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P. S. C. MO. No L ____ _ 
J O:,:iiteal t z ____ Jst ) Re-.iseci \SHEET No__:-'-----

CancellincP. S. C. MO. NoAl 1 Pre.vi ans Schedules 
j Origmail 2 

Chariton_Y:~lle_y Telephone Corporation 
Name of hnlnc Corporatloti 

---·······-, RenMd { SHEET No ____ _ 

For- J ~ru..QUY.ille..,. __ ..,M...,i~s .... s.._.o.._u~:r .... i ___ ____ _ 
Comm11nlt7,Towu'"Clt7 ·-·• . . - -- ·"'"'· ·--i 

Section I \ nr!"'\ · ·•· 1-':!l r,r-\,t ... ~,- ll 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE l 
RATES (Rural) 

l <J v H ... ~ ,.., v -

i M:ssoum 

A. 

B. 

c. 

D. 

E. 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE . . .I Publ'c Scrv!~a C; mm AREA, But Wuhm the Exchange A~. 1 -- --

CLASS OF SERVICE 

Switching. 'Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limit s $ 

Company Owned. Where the e1>mpany owns and maintains all 
equipment for render ing the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other lrne equipment and t he company owns and maintains the 
inm.rument 

Where the company owns and maintains ,the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instr ument 

Rate per 

Business 

Ta:riffo pr~vioualy flled on thle page are no·., found on 
RJ~}.o. No. 1 XXX 8 
~evtaecfSheet No. ~ 
for all exch.;meee. 

Residence 

Discounts applying to above rates. P.UG 1- 1962 

•Jndlcat.. .,.,. rate 
+lodlnte■ ehanp 

DATE EFFECTIVE AIJ.gJ,lS.t..L .. .J..2-q_~--· - ··-· 
Kontb ?)a,- Year 

Bucklinrp Missouri 
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FORM NO. 13 P,S.C.MO, No .. ___ 1 ____ 2=nd=---{Qlit£WW} SHEET No.~ 
Revisect 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No __ 1 ____ 1_st ___ {'~RR1} SHEET No.3-
Revised 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

EXCHANGE AREA MAP vUL 1 3 1878 

1978 7 
j 
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PODI NO. 13 P. B. C. HO. No. l Consolidated --{ = }sBEEr No.. __ 4'---_ 

CancelUnr P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ --{Orlghtt.l } SHEET No Revised • ._ ___ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. F Jacksonville, Missouri 
or _____ -,,---,.,.-=!'---~------

coaununlt:r, To'll"ll or Cit:, 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

-------8 --------s-,--

DATE OF ISSUE Margh 15, 1964 
taOll.t.b. clal' ,. .. 

~J ii 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMlSSlON 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964 
month dq ,au-

ISSUED BY __ '""'T-'-._L'"""'""". _S;:...e_l;;..m __ o--n ___ -0:-::::::-----G-'-e_n_e_r_a_l.;....:;.M;:.:;a;;;,;n:;;a;.,;g'-e~r __ ___;B::....u_c::....k_l::....i;.,;;n;..:.,___;M:....o:..... __ 
-• Gt lllflla:r' 1:l<tle a.ddNa,r, 
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NOTE 

C.O. IS NOT LOCATED IN THE BASE RATE 'AREA. 

CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
MISSOURI 535 

SCALE 111
::: 600' BASE RATE AREA-JACKSONVILLE TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO. 

DW.N. BY'. B L.W DATE: 12 23 63 
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F"CRM ND, 3-2ND Rf.'.VISED 

l lsf' S. C. MO. No ........................................... . ...... ~ .... ~=1
}SHEET No ............... ~ .......... . 

~har.it.an .. Valley .... T.e.le..ph,.9.P,~ ... g.Q.;:p.9.;:~tion 
l!lame of Iesul11g Oorporatlo11 

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ....................... l ......................... . 
........... .,.;~·····~=SHEET No ......... ,.± ......................... .. 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE l L 1 ! ) 2 C 1962 : 

GENERAL. Fubi!c Scrvlc;:.; C•.~:; 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this t-arilf are for the period of one month -- - ·•­
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Tariffs previously filed on this page a •e now on 

*Indicates new rate 
+ Indicates change 

P. S. C. Mo. No. 1 

Extensions 

$ 

Residence 

$ 

$ 

DATE OF ISSUE .. J.uni' .. 26_,¼~j.62 ...... '.·........... DATE EFFECTIVE ... Au.gµf:lt.J.,, .. 1,9.~.Z ....................... . 
/ :•7 Y :Month Da:, Yev 

ISSUED BY .. '2 ..... 7'... • ...... ~·~·~·~;:~:;;;,1.Ma11age.r ........................... .:a~.~-~i~"P-., ... MJs.~.!?.~!~. 
Name ot O!tioer ~itle Adil:reaa 

T. L. Selmon 
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• I 

P.8.C.MO.N0---..-----

___ ls.L{ =~SHEET No.--,2----
Caneellln1P.S.C.MO.No£'-ll Previous Schedules 

Char.it..on_Y~ 'Iele£bone Corporation 
-··-----1 =lsaEET Nv.o,__..._2 __ _ 

Nam• of I11nlq orpontloa 
For New Boston. Misao 1ui 

Section 1 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 
f 
t 

RA TES (Rural) t N\!~SCL'll 
OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RA TE AREA, But Within the Exchange/ArF~~lic Sorvic~ ~~: . 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

A. Swi-tching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and tnaintaina all 
equipment for rendering the service 

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintaina the 
instrument 

D. Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

E. 

Rate pe't 

Business 

Tariffs previously filed on this page are n9'1'/ found on 

+t•id1,o• No. 1 &IX g 
st vised Sheet No: Z 

£or all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Jndleata new rate 
+h1dicato chance 

Residence 

AUG 1- 1982 

DATB OF ISSUE _;r__,,ne ~ . ~- . DATB EFFECTIVE Aw:!.ll.S.lJ.,. .. ..19..bL ________ _ 
th v ~ __ ---IFonih DAS' Y-

~,_-
ISSUED BY__ - • ..- Genera 1 Manager . ---1lw;kli:A.s Missouri 

Name of Ollieer TIU. A.ffnla 
T. L. Selmon 
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.. ·• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S;C.MO. No .. ___ 1 _____ 2....,na....__{Qrli~ lf SHEET No .. ,_..3,.__ 
Revi'soo 

~-. 
• 

,_!. 
I • -
I • l _iF'-Z'.,., 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No-----=l=-------l=st;:;;..__{~} SHEET No._3_ 
Revised 

~ ~ ______ E_X_C_HAN_G_E_ARE_A_MAP ______ __,_1--,--,..,.JUL 18 1978 :1 

=~'?""~~~;,.:_)f-,,i,._- -~i .• 6.~ "¥:.: ~ -~ ! 

,. ;- . ".,,,,J 
---=-~)I 
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f. 
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¥. 

I~:\ 
~· .. ) 
-1;~~ ... k 
.-"',- ...:,-., 

\ 
~t,;.-.:_r::c;;:;;: 

I 
I, 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+ Indicates change 

General Manager Bucklin, Mo. 
ISSUED BY~f=C,~~~F--'----,::;:r..:s...~~~~~-----~t1::-:-·t=-1e _______ a_,d:-:d-,r-es_s __ 
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l'Oltll. No. 13 P. B. C. MO. No. l Consolidated --{ = }sREET No. __ 
4 
__ _ 

Cancellin1 P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. 
Name ~ :X.tulns Corp,orat!on 

{
Original }SHEET No. 

--- Revised -----

For_~N=e=w"-'-'B,._o""s"'"t=-'o""'n-=-,~M=i""'s="s"""o""u=r'-':i~-----­
con:ununttir, Towu or Clt:, 

BASE RATE AREA MAP 

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964 
month day :,ear 

JSSUBD BY T. L. Selmon 
- al·-· 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMlSSlOM 

1 l'"' ➔"'"' /I MP..R .. J ;'d':M 

Mi~SOURl 
Public Service Cornn 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ A_p=--,r,.....1.-· 1_1_5...,_,_1_9_6_4_ 
moaih dq ,-

General Manager 
title 

Bucklin, Mo. 
addreH 
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 

SCALE 1 ":: 6 oo' MIS SOUR\ 535 
BASE ·RATE AREA OF NEW BOSTON TOWN 

FINLEY ENGIN€.ERING COMPANY l:AMAR MO. 

OWN. BY: B. L .W. DAT£'. 12- 27-63 
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• 

!'"ORM NC. 3-2ND REVISED ---
P. S. C. MO. No ................. !. ........................ . ----

...... and········ Revised ~SHEET No •....... J. ............... . 
Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No ........................... l. ....................... . 

.......... )§.L ..... ~ ~e~,::r} SHEET No ...... .......... L .................. . 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

For ···•NeW-··Cambr.ia.. •... Mis.s..o.u:c.i ......................................... . 
Community, ~own. or Oliy - • • -\. i")r-' "". ;; .... ~ 

r· t. -•...J-... ,,)I 

l' I: I '·' f' -1nr.-r 

GENERAL. 1 i.:l.:.Y_;:..;~f 
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period oflo:ne'ii.ionth~ C•. ~ :r. • 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages ·to all stations, • 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Tariff• prevlollBly filed on this page ar a now found 01 
~. G. C. Mo. N!,>. 1 
~ Sheet No~ D 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

*Indicates new ~ate 
+ lrul.ie1<tes chang-11 

Extensions 

Residenee 

$ 

/JI ·r.; l - 1332 

tf;,--::; f',..~ .•t p,-, 
l.+,r.- '..J•>!-UHil'-/l lV1',.. 

DATE OF~SSUEJ 1~:.Zy;?.1.96 -~--·--·· ............ DATE EFFECTIVE ... Aue;ust .. 1 •.. 196.2 ........................ . 
, ~ ~ y Year 14ontli' Da:,- Year 

ISSUED B ... T..~L •.. S;. mon .................... .Ge.ner.a.l.Ma.nage.r... . ............... .5f.:l.c.k.li1h .. MJ~~.9.~~~ .............. . 
lil'ame of Offleer Title Addren 
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• 

P. S. C. MO. No,~--~I .. ____ _ 

ls t J ~l SHEET No z -----1 Revised f ·--. ----
Cancelling P. s. c. MO. No.All -Pievl3frs Schedules 

Cha_til.Qn...Y'.a..lk..¥_Tu.lephone Corporation 
----{ t!:!:1f SHEET No .. , __ z __ _ 

Name ot 1 .. 111na Corp-tlOD 
For .. ..N.e..:w._G.am.hr.ia.,....MLs ... sa ......... 11...,r_,i ... ______ _ 

Community, Town or CltJ' 

Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE r,\·· ' -~ i) 
"--VL-."' , _,,.· ', --I 

1-------------------------r-~ --:J".""'.ll'-'.',l'""".2~':'."."'.~ ":":19::":6,I 
· . ...., I, lJ J. 

RATES (Rural) t IA;;;.;;.~:...;.ll 

A. 

B. 

c. 

D. 

E. 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange Ara.Public Scrvic.:: C,ir;. 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits $ 

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment foi:- rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the in,strument 

Rate per 

Business 

Tariffs previously filed on this page are no~ found on 
P· ... S·. C· •. Mo. No. 1 
~ Sheet No. J0CX E 
for all exchanges. 

Residence 

Discounts applying to above rates. t1UG 1- 1962 

•Indlcatea n""' rate 
+l11dlcatea chansre 

DATE OF I~SU. ..e •• -~ ' DATE EFFECTIVE _l\,.g._gg~tJi.2...1962. 
,. ,.. Da,, Year :Month D&J' 

. ..,. 
ISSUED BY :__r,;_k_..S. eneral M~_!!~_ger Bucklin, Missouri 

y-

Name ol Officer Title Add!'fl• 
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• 

FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. l 3rd {~mil tf SHEET No. • 3 . ___________ ;_;;,;____ Revised 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No.l'-___ 1 ___ -=2nd;.;;.;;;;;.. __ {~Rlkl SHEET No. 3 
Revised f. 

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. New c-1,:-~@MQr;:J. -nnn~..,_i. 
-----,,.--__, ___ __, ____________ For----~c--i-uu.,u _r_J.:;...p;;.;.·'·;..:,··,,,.....:i..,.s;_;s;..,t:>,,..ur .... ...;·ll;,;,/l;..;.,;1 ':::l::....;.ll:.;.,:..11_.::,H_ 

Name of Issuing Corporation Com.munity;=:1Towii:or\Cify L:;'.J i 
r Section l 

II ,, 
'· I' 

EXCHANGE AP.EA MAP 

mm s~:on. 

f
.· ..... -r .. ::'- -·-· -- ----

• "_µ··. ··.-:-
1 --"'-- ~-..~~ ••• • ' 

iJ. . / 
·} 

I 

·" .,.. 
• ~- n 

:!..~ -- - : -

t£J 3! 
~·~ . 

ISSUED BY 

. . ' 
~~9-•--1. __ ,J_I..,_ 

.: ;• : t 
" . 

~- .;. m::::a..,Jrt.:. 

' : ju S:'·. 
; -(""'·~- /V 
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POIUII NO.,, P.8.C.)10. No. 1 Consolidated - - {= }sJIEEr No. ___ 
4 
__ 

Caneelllnr P. 8. C. MO. No, _ __ _ - - {Original }SHEET No. 
Revised ·-----

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. 
Name ol Ia111lq Co~r-.tloo • 

For __ -=.N:..;;e;..:.;w~C-=a:::m:,=b.=.r..=i=-aL, _.:r:..:.1;:.i:::..ss:::..o;::;.u::.:r;,.:1=-· _____ _ 
Communl t,,, Town or City 

BASE RATE • AREA MAP 

19 ___......._.._-· 9 _...·' 

I i 'f 

A~-:l06_ 

APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION! 

RECEiVE '; 

MAR 15 1 6:-t 

Public Servico 

D.ATB OF IS8UE _ __ M_a_r_c_h_ 1_5'-, _1_9_6_4 __ 
IIIOllth clay 7-

DATE EFFECTIVE _ _ A=-pr...,.i_· 1_1_5~, _1_9_6_4 _ _ 
IDOllth dq ~ 

ISSUED BY T • L • Selmon General Manager 
ffl!. 

Bucklin, Mo. 
a4drfta 
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
MISSOURI 535 

SCALE 1"~ 600' BASE RATE AREA OF NEW CAMBRIA TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR MO, 

RCVISE:O 3-6-64 DWN. BY: B . L.W. DATE : 12-27-63 
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• 

.F'ORM NO. 3 - 2N0 REVISED 

P. S. C. MO. No ..... ...... .......... L .. .......... ...... . 

......... ~.r.~ ..... {=tSHEET No ...... ~ ................... . 
Canealllng P. S. C. MO. No ....................... J. ......................... . 

............ 2..~c:i······ l :0~ l SHEET No ..... ........... } ..................... .. 

For .. .... .... P.:r..~JrJ~ ... H.PJ.J .... MJ.~.~.9.i,\r.J.~;;.~ .......... !.~.:: .. ~~ ... . : ..... -\ 
Oomm,uilt7, Town'•or Oil7 F, :· . ..J . ;,, . , ,..; 

Section 1 \ 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

I // ... ~~~~!."':1 
GENERAL. ) Pu:.ilic S:'.'ic~ c ::,--:,:n. . 

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

One-Party 'l\vo-Party Four-Party 

Business $ $ 

Residence 

Business 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipme nt above walJ rate $ 

Tarlf£■ prevlouely fUed on thl• page ar now fo\lnd o 
P. S. C. Mo. No. l 

Sheet No. D 
for all exchanges. 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Indicates new rate 
+ Indic•tn ohange 

Extensions 

$ 

Residence 

$ 

$ 

DATE OF ISSUE ... J.7,_L···•• ···;;;;;··" DATE EFFECTIVE .. 1_'!&"·•J.l, ... lt?, .... .. .......... ,;;;-·· 

ISSUED 8~ ...... . :, ............ ~uager.... . .................. .Bucklin, ... Mla1'.9.U..tt ............ . 
Bame ot Ottloer 'tit.lo Ad4"sl 

T. L. Selmon 
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P. S. C. MO. No, __ ~l _____ _ 

ls t f"etlglftt l 2 
-----·--------· l Revised i SHEET No------
CancelUng P. s. C. MO. No . ..P-11 Previous Schedule 1 

Cha,_ri~on Valley Telephone Corporation 
j Original t 2. 

--------··----, a-iNd {SHEET No------

Nam• of 1 .. ulq Corporation Prairie Hill, Missou.ri 

-
------F-or---~----,·-i 

, Communit:r,TO"llipMClt,-~)·;..:,,.. _ .;,:.., 
Sectl.on I ~. 11, ,·t, , • , ',J f t • --V .. , ... ~ . ._ -~ 

______________ L_o_cA_L_E_x_c_H_A_N_G_E_sE_R_VI_c_E _____ +-f ____ :_! i_,,1 ........ 2 .... f ... J _;p..,.6_?._ .. -1 ~ 

l M;;;!..~~:11 j 
. . • Fu~r.:,rvi.':u (~ ~m •... 

AREA. But Within the Exchange-Area. 

RA TES (Rural) 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

A. Swi,tching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange. 
lines at the initial rate area limits 

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

C. Where the S11bseriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
inetrument 

D. Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

E. 

Rate per 

Business 

$ 

Tariffs ps.4evlou.l!lly filed on thio page n.re no'4;, found on 
P. ~. C. Mo. No. 1 

X..~~P Cheet No.xix E 
for all e:1tch!3.n3ea. 

Discounts applying to above Tates. 

•Indlcatn new naie 
+Indicate• chanse 

Residence 

AUG 1- 1982 

DATB OF ISS~ • .J .~~ DATE EFFECTIVE .:"'::"-J!~t _ _l__,___IJ62 
_. :nt' ..,,~ Month DAJ' YeR 

ISSUED BY_ · • L. elmon General Manager Bucklin, Missouri 
NI.Die ot Officll'.t' Title - A4drnii 
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FORM N0.13 P.S.C.MO. No .... _./ ____ ......,;0=-ztt.--{'Qitgiliai lsHEET No • .,J. 
t!1, Revised f 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No...,_ __ __,,5=·-· _" __ J es:tpall.} SHEET No.~ 
lRevised 

=-· - =r·"". -. --- .. - -.. Qr' . • • • t:.£NTt::ll 

*Indicates new r11te or text 
+Indicates change 
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FODI NO. 1t P.S.C.MO.No. l Consolidated --= }sBEET No. __ 4-'----

Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No, ___ _ 

Chariton valley Telephone Corp. 
Name ot Iuulns Corp<>ration 

BASE 

.. ____ ,,, ·-· 
_,...: .. 

-

DATE OF ISSUB March 15, 1964 
month da:r :r-

ISSUED BY T , L • Selmon 

---{0rll{inal }SHEET No Revised • ._ ___ _ 

For Prairie Rill, Missouri 
Community, ToWII. o:r Clt1' 

RATE AREA MAP 

' 
' 
~ -,::, '11' 1 

\ 'l'::,..\\('la. \"'\dl 

~ ,- ·w--".'!""'.:oiv-----J +··~ 

-• V • R,~"'\E·i· ·~~ 
,LV i:j1,..,:, 

' i 
M/l.R 15 1~ 

' 

k I 

tl· 
I 

Mi~SOURI 
Public Service 0, r m 

- -

I 

f~lEID1 
APR 15 1964 

PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMlSSlOM •. 

-
DATE EFFECTIVE __ A_p_r_i_l_l_S_, _1_9_6_4 __ 

month d&p ,-

Wenera.l Manager 
Uti. 

Bucklin, Mo. 
addrNa 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
01

/0
1/

20
24

 - 
TA

-2
02

4-
01

48
 - 

JI
-2

02
4-

00
63



N 

4 

ID 

I..____B 

CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP. 
SCALE 1": 600

1 MISSOURI 535 
BASE RATE AREA OF PRAIRIE HILL TOWN 

FINLEY ENGINEERING COl\4PA~ LAMAR, MO. 

________________ ..;,RE;;..v_1_s=EDa.....;,3_-6--'-6 __ 4__.__o_w_N_. _B_Y ___ e_.L_.w_._ I DATE. 12.27-63 
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• 

F'ORM ND. 3-2M0 REVISED 

Ghar.it.o.n .. V.aUe.Y. ... I~J~ph.9.~~ ... <;:0..1:.P_<?.ration 
Name of I NDlDJ Oorpon.t!on 

P. S. C. MO. No .. ....... .!. ............ . 

.. ?.~.cl ...... ..... tf;!?;~I ~ SHEET No ......... } ............. .. 
1 . 

Canc:elling P. S. C. MO. No ................... : ..................... ........... . 

. .. .......... l~.L ... l ~l SHEET No ....... J ........................... .. .. 

Far .. ..... S.9-+.J.~.P,.µ;r;y, ... M(~.!?QY:;r;.i................................................ .. ,,,. 
• Oommvnlt,. 'roWll ·o:r Cllti>. l ,;.:.. , :_; . ~ j 

LOCAL EXCHANGE s
5
EeR:ltCioEn I ~ :_:,; .:... ~ ••• J 

1
\ 

:· ::1 0 ~. 101::'l 

GENERAL. 
1 

/.',! :.~ J ;_, :U 
Unless othetwise speciiied, the ch~es quoted in this tariff are for the peridd of~n€ fuoiith· <;,: :,im 
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, 
in exchanges, bearing the designation: 

RATES 
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

.~ One-Party Two-Party 

Business $ $ $ 

Residence 

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 

Additional cha rge for Hand Set Equ ipment a bove wall rat e $ 

Tariff• prevloualy fUe4 011 &tlle page a2 e 
P. G. C. Mo. No. l 

Sheet No. ix 
n1:.,J■ 

Discounts applying to\'i>~vff.ltef.xcnanges 

•I11dlaate1 now rate 
+ IlldicatHohaue 

·-· fl ... 

Four-Party Extensions 

$ 

Business Residence 

$ 

$ 

:;-:: ,. n now on ' 
.. ,, 

,1 
'J .0..,, 

/1 I I r, 
• "'" t t) , l 

.. , 
, ·u , 

j 
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I P. 8. C. 110. N, _______ _ 

__ _l§_t__{ :e=i SHEET No 2 
CaneelllnsP.s.c. 110.NoA.l.LE.revious Schedules 

Char-i.tan-Y..alle...v: Telephone Corporation 
Name of Ia.ulna Co!J)-tloa 

·---{=1f sHEET N, __ 2....__ __ 

For Salisbur_y, Missouri 
Comm.ualb, Tawn or a~ 

Section I 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

f 
RATES (Rural) ' 

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange A~ea. t'l:.:::::.Ot.;:U 

A. 

B. 

c. 

D. 

CLASS OF SERVICE 

Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by 
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange 
lines at the initial rate area limits 

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all 
equipment for rendering the service 

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains. the poles, wire and 
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the 
instrument 

Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all 
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument 

Rate per 

Business 

, _____ _ 
E. TarWa pravlousl; fUod on thla pafJe a•o nO\'i found 011 

P. a. c. Mo. No. 1 
lat a.wieod ~'beet No. a 
~e-e. m 1 

Discounts applying to above rates. 

•Indlcat• new rate 
+Indicate■ chanir• 

~ tiu!Jiic Scrvic ... Cc..itln , 
. ---- - -·-· • 

Residence 

f\UG 1 - 1962 

\ 

\ 

' 
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FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. l 3rd {~Judd SHEET No. 3 ,___________ Revised f 

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No __ 1 ___ 2_n_d ___ {~ t SHEET No 3 

. ~-Re~f~d(~ @:nfJfr2 fm0• 7 
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. Salisbury, l<lissoubbU \'j lt;IUJ ----------=-----,-----------For----...,.-~~~--'-"~..;;;..;;;~=-=--=-,,,...,.;,.-'-'--~.......:.--

Name of Issuing Corporation Co91muriity, 'l'own or City K 

Section a. H 

. .... ; . . . 

-- ! 
*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 

fl JUL l l:) ltiftl fi 

• '"'"'•I '"',VV \,.IVi'IJJ41• 

"!"-I-- •• >1..:-•• 1.Nt!Mb!.. ~ ... 
·' 

... . .. 
1 uum, vt:1 VI(; 

September 1, 197B 
month day y~ar 

General Manager Bucklin, Mo. 
ISSUED BY-.L-l.....d~::S.::1..J,,t.~:...--~~~4;:z'-t:-----...,.,.,,.._:_------,-.;......:;.:.::..:.._ 

title address 
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·r 
, fonn.,No. 13 

. l 
' I 
t 

; 
i' 

1! 

Ca""elling 

· P ;s .C .. Mo. Nc:r.. l Consoliaafed. • 

r----------\ 
RECEIVED 
FEB 7- 1966 

Mt.>~URl 
PublJc: s.,vice Comm. 

• t, ~•·:1,,.1~ • l~t ..,-;..~ "',.., ....J.. •• • ,: ; 

.. ' . ..: . ~ '. J·-·· . ,. '{ ·j 

4 .... • 

4 

,, . Mte EFf.£0:~VE. Mar.c;h, 8 <' l 96q{ ~­
. month, • ·def, / yaart ,. 

•.·B'ttc:klih:r. MtssaurF • 

name ·of officer 
T. L. Selmon .• 

. title addr eq;, . -\ 

~, 

·---~-- -~--.....i4.-----.. •• ·-"" ---.---..:.t--,., 
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• nn nn t::D □ • • oo·c=J~CJ~ • j ~- 00□~ Im 
!a==..==-= 8 ~~Nn .---a--a-~ a !]I I 

ID 

Z ,,_ -=--::::::==-:; . 

! RECEIVED). 
FEB 7- 1966 
~~ 

Pvbllc:~•::-. 

f~LEWJ 
MAR 8 - 1966 

PU8UC SERVICE. OOMMISSIOri 

CHARITON VALLEY TELE?HONE CORP. 
-, MISSOLIRI 53:5 

BASE RATE AREA - SALISBURY ·rowN 
=========== 

SCALE ,", eoo' 
REVISED l - l)3-N:j Fl.NL.EV ENGINEER ll<G COMPANY LAMAR, MC:_;· 

REVISED 3-6f.64 I OWN. BY N~F I DATE 12- 3.,53 ..,, 
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